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ARCHITECT DESIGN
A6 Fast 20th Street, Ard Fi
New York, NY 10005

(212) 706—8267

MEP ENGINEER
Gregory Design

4 Shetland
Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679

(949) 888-9511

PROJECT DATA
PROJECT ADDRESS

44 EMERALD BAY
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651

LOT 45
TRACT 940
M.M. 29/28.29

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROPOSED SCOPE:

REMOVE EXISTING RESIDENCE AND LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS.
CONSTRUCT NEW FOUR-STORY RESIDENCE WITH FOUR CAR ATTACHED
GARAGE, COVERED REAR PORCH, COVERED REAR BBQ TERRACE, THREE

NUMBER OF STORIES:

N2

OCCUPANCY: " R-3 DWELLINGS, U-GARAGES
FIRE SPRINKLERS: REQUIRED, CRC SEC. R313.2
CODE COMPLIANCE:

2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS CODE
COUNTY OF ORANGE REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: FIRE SPRINKLERS
OBTAIN FIRE SPRINKLER PERMIT PRIOR TO CALLING FOR ROOF
SHEATHING INSPECTION

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: FIRE SPRINKLERS
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS

INSPECTION PROGRAM:

1. DEPUTY INSPECTORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE REGISTERED WITH THE COUNTY OF
ORANGE.

2. SPECIAL AND / OR DEPUTY INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED DURING

Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC

CIVIL ENGINEER

oor

Toal Engineering, Inc

139 Avenida Navarro

San Clemente, CA 92672

(949) 492-8586

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

254 North Molino Ave,
Fasadena,

P 1 Design

Suite 100
CA 91101

(626) 795—2008

PLANNING CRITERIA

SETBACKS:
FRONT
SIDE YARD
REAR

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:

FLAT ROOF (LESS THAN 3:12 SLOPE)

35'FT

PITCHED ROOF (GREATER THAN 3:12 SLOPE) 35'FT

LOT COVERAGE:
SITE AREA

3,352.80 SQ FT

SITE AREA HAS NO RESTRICTIONS

TOTAL COVERAGE 'S’

AREA TABULATION

2,031.66 SQ FT

2031 SF/ 3352 SF = 60%

SUB-CELLAR FLOOR AREA 799.78 SQ FT
BASEMENT FLOOR AREA 916.06 SQ FT
FIRST FLOOR AREA 1,663.71 SQ FT
SECOND FLOOR AREA 884.79 SQ FT
TOTAL LIVING 4,264.34 SQ FT
GARAGE ACTUAL 862.19 SQ FT
4 CAR REQUIRED -742.00 SQ FT
GARAGE REMAINDER 120.19 SQ FT
TOTAL MECHANICAL ACTUAL 246.32 SQFT

TOTAL COVERED AREA
TOTAL BALCONY ACTUAL

ZONE

4,630.85 SQ FT

351.54 SQFT

R1 (CD) (SR) "Single Family Residence” District

GRADING:

No areas of excavation have slopes of 30% or greater

EXCAVATION:
FILL:

OVEREXCAVATION/RECOMPATION:

EXPORT:

cuTt FILL

650 CY OocCy
ocy 3Cvy
350CY 350CY

647 CY

1,000 CY

CONSTRUCTION ON THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF WORK TOTAL 1,000 CY
PORTION OF WORK REQUIRING INSPECTION CONTINUOUS PERIODIC DESCRIPTION, LOCATIONS, REMARKS, ETC.
EXPANSION / EPOXY ANCHORS X - -

ALL STRUCTURAL WELDING X --- -

SHEAR WALL NAILING --- X ---

STRUCTUAL MANSORY - X GROUTING, STEM AND FOOTING REINF.
"HERS" VERIFICATION --- X

VICINITY MAP

BORIES & SHEARRON
ARCHITECTURE

INDEX OF DRAWINGS
ARCHITECTURAL
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GN-000 CA. GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS
GN-00171 CA. GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS
TP-000 1960 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
TP-00T7 TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

DM-100  DEMOLITION PLAN

SP-100 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
SP-101 OCFA SITE PLAN- TO BE FILED SEPARATELY
A-107 SUB-CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

A-102 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

A-103 ist FLOOR PLAN

A-104 2nd FLOOR PLAN

A-105 ROOF PLAN

A-T11 SUB-CELLAR OVERLAY PLAN
A-T12 BASEMENT OVERLAY PLAN

A-TI3 Ist FLOOR OVERLAY PLAN

A-T14 2nd FLOOR OVERLAY PLAN

A-T15 ROOF OVERLAY PLAN

A-T16 SITE COVERAGE OVERLAY PLAN
A-121 SUB-CELLAR FLOOR RCP

A-122 BASEMENT FLOOR RCP

A-123 ist FLOOR RCP

A-124 2nd FLOOR RCP

A-201 NORTH ELEVATION

A-202 EAST ELEVATION

A-203 SOUTH ELEVATION

A-204 WEST ELEVATION

A-205 ENTRY COURT ELEVATIONS
A-301 BUILDING SECTION A-A

A-302 BUILDING SECTION B-B

A-303 BUILDING SECTION C-C

A-304 BUILDING SECTIONS D-D & E-E
A-305 STAIR SECTIONS

A-410 EXTERIOR DETAILS- WALLS

A-411 EXTERIOR DETAILS- WALLS

A-412 EXTERIOR DETAILS- WALLS

A-413 EXTERIOR DETAILS- WALLS

A-414 EXTERIOR DETAILS- WALLS

A-415 EXTERIOR DETAILS- ROOF

A-500 EXT DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES
A-5017 EXT DOOR & WINDOW TYPES
T-24.1a TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE
T-24.1b TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE
T-24.MM  TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE
STRUCTURAL

SN-T1 GENERAL NOTES

SN-2 GENERAL NOTES

SN-3 GENERAL NOTES

S-1.1 LOWER FOUNDATION

S-1.2 UPPER FOUNDATION

S-1.3 2ZND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S-1.4 3RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S-1.5 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SD-1 FOUNDATION DETAILS

SD-1.1 FOUNDATION DETAILS

SD-2 FRAMING DETAILS

SD-3 FRAMING DETAILS

SD-4 FRAMING DETAILS

SD-5 FRAMING DETAILS
MECHANICAL

M-1 SITE PLAN EQUIP SCHED & NOTES
M-2 SUB-CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

M-3 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

M-4 Ist FLOOR PLAN

M-5 2nd FLOOR PLAN

M-6 ROOF PLAN

M-7 DETAILS

ELECTRICAL

EN NOTES & SPECS

E-1 SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN

E-2 SUB-CELLAR & BASEMENT ELECTRICAL PLANS
E-3 SUB-CELLAR & BASEMENT LIGHTING PLANS
E-4 Ist & 2nd FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS
E-5 Ist & 2nd FLOOR LIGHTING PLANS
E-6 PANEL SCHEDULES
PLUMBING

P-1 SITE PLAN EQUIP SCHED & NOTES
pP-2 SUB-CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

P-3 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

P-4 Ist FLOOR PLAN

P-5 2nd FLOOR PLAN

P-6 ROOF PLAN

P-7 DETAILS

P-8 GAS RISER DIAGRAM

P-9 HOT&COLD WATER RISER DIAGRAM
P-10 WASTE & VENT RISER DIAGRAM
P-11 DETAILS

pP-12 WATER HEATER SPECS

P-13 SEWAGE EJECTOR SPECS

CIVIL (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

C-1

TST1

7S2
7S3
754
7S5
7S6
7S7

GRADING PLAN

NOTES

NOTES

GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS
SHORING/ WALL PLAN

DETAILS

DETAILS/ SECTIONS

SHORING/ WALL PROFILE

LANDSCAPE (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

L-1.07
L-2.01
L-4.01

HARDSCAPE & PLANTING PLAN
IRRIGATION PLAN
LIGHTING PLAN
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LOCATION
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A
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13.
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15.

16.
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18.

In the case of emergency, call:

at Work Phone #:

or Home Phone #
Sediment from areas disturbed by construction shall be retained on site using
structural controls to the maximum extent practicable.
Stockpiles of soil shall be properly contained to minimize sediment transport from the
Site to streets, drainage facilities or adjacent properties via runoff, vehicle tacking, or
wind.
Appropriate BMP’s for construction-related materials, wastes, spills shall be
implemented to minimize transport from the site to streets, drainage facilities, or
adjoining properties by wind or runoff.
Runoff from equipment and vehicle washing shall be contained at construction sites
unless treated to reduce or remove sediment and other pollutants.
All construction contractor and subcontractor personnel are to be made aware or the
required best management practices and good housekeeping measures for the project
site and any associated construction staging areas.
At the end of each day of construction activity all construction debris and waste
materials shall be collected and properly disposed in trash or recycle bins.
Construction sites shall be maintained in such a condition that an anticipated storm
does not carry wastes or pollutants off the site. Discharges of material other than
stormwater only when necessary for performance and completion of construction
practices and where they do not: cause or contribute to a violation of any water
quality standard; cause or threaten to cause pollution, contamination, or nuisance, or
contain a hazardous substance in a quantity reportable under Federal Regulations 40
CFR Parts 117 and 302.
Potential pollutants include but are not limited to: solid or liquid chemical spills; wastes
from paints, stains, sealants, glues, limes, pesticides, herbicides, wood preservatives
and solvents; asbestos fibers, paint flakes or stucco fragments; fuels, oils, lubricants,
and hydraulic, radiator or battery fluids; fertilizers, vehicle/equipment wash water and
concrete wash water; concrete, detergent or floatable wastes, wastes from any
engine/equipment steam cleaning or chemical degreasing and super chlorinated
potable water line flushing. During construction, permittee shall dispose of such
materials in a specified and controlled temporary area on-site, physically separated
from potential stormwater runoff, with ultimate disposal in accordance with local, state
and federal requirements.
Dewatering of contaminated groundwater, or discharging contaminated soils via
surface erosion is prohibited. Dewatering of noncontaminated groundwater requires a
National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Permit from the respective State
Regional Water Quality Control Board.
Graded areas on the permitted area perimeter must drain away from the face of
slopes at the conclusion of each working day. Drainage is to be directed toward
desilting facilities.
The permittee and contractor shall be responsible and shall take necessary
precautions to prevent public trespass onto areas where impounded water creates a
hazardous condition.
The permittee and contractor shall inspect the erosion control work and insure that the
work is in accordance with the approved plans.
The permittee shall notify all general contractors, subcontractors, material suppliers,
lessees, and property owners: that dumping of chemicals into the storm drain system
or the watershed is prohibited.
Equipment and workers for emergency work shall be made available at all times during
the rainy season. Necessary materials shall be available on site and stockpiled at
convenient locations to facilitate rapid construction of temporary devices when rain is
imminent.
All removable erosion protective devices shall be in place at the end of each working
day when the 5-Day Rain Probability Forecast exceeds 40%.
Sediments from areas disturbed by construction shall be retained on site using an
effective combination of erosion and sediment controls to the maximum extent
practicable, and stockpiles of soil shall be properly contained to minimize sediment
transport from the site to streets, drainage facilities or adjacent properties via runoff,
vehicle tracking, or wind.
Appropriate BMPs for construction-related materials, wastes, spills or residues shall be
implemented and retained on site to minimize transport from the site to streets,
drainage facilities, or adjoining property by wind or runoff.

GENERAL NOTES:

Required HERS testing and/or verification must be done by a certified home energy
rater under the supervision of a CEC-approved hers provider using CEC approved
testing and/or verification methods and must be reported on the cf-4r installation
certificate.

2. Deferred submittal to be reviewed by project architect or engineer of record and
certified prior to submittal for plan review

3. Separate permit(s) is / are required for landscape, patio covers, fences, swimming
pool, retaining wall, demolition

4. There shall be no trenches or excavations 5 feet or more in depth into which a person

required to descend, or obtain permit from state of California, division of occupational
safety and health. this permit and any other safety permit shall be obtained prior to
commence of any work.

/ 58-44

New landscape walls not to exceed 6’
New Courtyard walls not to exceed 8'- to be filed under separate work permit.

36 East 20th Street.grd Floor
New York. N Y 10003
T: (212) 706 - 8262
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, ARCHITECTURE

o RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1 (yanuary 2023)

NOT APPLICABLE
RESPONSIBLE PARTY (ie: ARCHITECT, ENGINEER,
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, INSPECTOR ETC.)
Exception: A raceway is not required if a minimum 40-ampere 208/240-volt dedicated EV branch circuit is
installed in close proximity to the location or the proposed location of the EV space at the time of original Y N
construction in accordance with the California Electrical Code.

<

/A| RESPON.
PARTY

N/A RPEAs;?YN CHAPTER 3 Y |N/A RPEAs;?YN Y |N/A RPEAs;?YN

GREEN BUILDING " 4.106.4.2 New multifamily dwellings, hotels and motels and new residential parking facilities.
When parking is provided, parking spaces for new multifamily dwellings, hotels and motels shall meet the

4.304 OUTDOOR WATER USE
4.304.1 OUTDOOR POTABLE WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS. Residential developments shall comply with

4.106.4.2.4 Identification.

SECTION 301 GENERAL requirements of Sections 4.106.4.2.1 and 4.106.4.2.2. Calculations for spaces shall be rounded up to the nearest The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent protective device space(s) reserved for |25 a local water efficient landscape ordinance or the current California Department of Water Resources' Model Water

whole nmber- A parkinlg space serveg bé’ electric g}lehicle supply equipnlﬂept OL designed ana futunlre_ EV qhﬁrging future EV charging purposes as “EV CAPABLE” in accordance with the California Electrical Code. Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO), whichever is more stringent.

301.1 SCOPE. Buildings shall be designed to include the green building measures specified as mandatory in space shall count as at least one standard automobile parking space only for the purpose of complying with any 36 East20th Street. rd Floor
the application checklists contained in this code. Voluntary green building measures are also included in the applicable minimum parking space requirements established by a local jurisdiction. See Vehicle Code Section 22511.2 4.106.4.2.5 Electric Vehicle Ready Space Signage. NOTES: New York. NY 10003
application checklists and may be included in the design and construction of structures covered by this code, for further details. Electric vehicle ready spaces shall be identified by signage or pavement markings, in compliance with Caltrans T: (212) 706 - 8262
but are not required unless adopted by a city, county, or city and county as specified in Section 101.7. 4.106.4.2.1Multifamilv devel t oroiects with less than 20 dwelli its: and hotels and motels with | Traffic Operations Policy Directive 13-01 (Zero Emission Vehicle Signs and Pavement Markings) or its 1. The Model Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO) is located in the California Code Regulations,

i than 20 slee uinl a::i%,s oiveuc;grt"folrs;ojec S with fess than welling units; and hotels and motels with less successor(s). Title 23, Chapter 2.7, Division 2. MWELO and supporting documents, including water budget calculator, are
301.1.1 Additions and alterations. [HCD] The mandatory provisions of Chapter 4 shall be applied to Th b pf dg i tg leeDi .'t t hall be based Il buildi iect sit biect . . . . . . - . L available at: https://www.water.ca.gov/
additions or alterations of existing residential buildings where the addition or alteration increases the thi:sr]:c?or?r ot awetling unfts, sIeeping Units or guest rooms shall be based on all buldings on a project stte stibject o oo 4'1ﬂ§é4'3.Fli°t.';'dc. vehicle charging for additions and alterations of parking facilities serving existing
building's conditioned area, volume, or size. The requirements shall apply only to and/or within the ' muftitamily buildings.
Specifig area of the addition or alteration. a PRIy ony . o . When new parking facilities are added, or electrical systems or lighting of existing parking facilities are added or DIVISION 4.4 MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE
1.EV Capable. Ten (10) percent of the total number of parking spaces on a building site, provided for all types altered and the work requires a building permit, ten (10) percent of the total number of parking spaces added or EFFICIENCY
The mandatory provision of Section 4.106.4.2 may apply to additions or alterations of existing parking of parking facilities, shall be electric vehicle charging spaces (EV spaces) capable of supporting future Level 2 altered shall be electric vehicle charging spaces (EV spaces) capable of supporting future Level 2 EVSE.
facilities or the addition of new parking facili;tiés serving existing multifamily buildings. See Section EVSE. Electrical load calculations shall demonstrate that the electrical panel service capacity and electrical 4.406 ENHANCED DURABILITY AND REDUCED MAINTENANCE
4.106.4.3 f A ) system, including any on-site distribution transformer(s), have sufficient capacity to simultaneously charge all Notes: . . g ) . i
-106.4.3 for application. EVs at all required EV spaces at a minimum of 40 amperes OO 4.406.1 RODENT PROOFING. Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables, conduits or other openings in
o ) o ) o - S o ' . . I o . I sole/bottom plates at exterior walls shall be protected against the passage of rodents by closing such
Note: Repairs including, but not limited to, resurfacing, restriping and repairing or maintaining existing 1.Construction documents are intended to demonstrate the project's capability and capacity for facilitating future openings with cement mortar, concrete masonry or a similar method acceptable to the enforcing

The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent protective device space(s) reserved EV charging.
for future EV charging purposes as “EV CAPABLE” in accordance with the California Electrical Code. agency.

2.There is no requirement for EV spaces to be constructed or available until EV chargers are installed for use. 4.408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTlON, DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING
DIVISION 4.2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY | 4.408.1 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT. Recycle and/or salvage for reuse a minimum of 65

percent of the non-hazardous construction and demolition waste in accordance with either Section
4.201 GENERAL

4.408.2, 4.408.3 or 4.408.4, or meet a more stringent local construction and demolition waste
4.201.1 SCOPE. For the purposes of mandatory energy efficiency standards in this code, the California Energy management ordinance.
Commission will continue to adopt mandatory standards.

lighting fixtures are not considered alterations for the purpose of this section.

Note: On and after January 1, 2014, residential buildings undergoing permitted alterations, additions, or
improvements shall replace noncompliant plumbing fixtures with water-conserving plumbing fixtures.
Plumbing fixture replacement is required prior to issuance of a certificate of final completion, certificate
of occupancy or final permit approval by the local building department. See Civil Code Section 1101.1,
et seq., for the definition of a noncompliant plumbing fixture, types of residential buildings affected and
other important enactment dates.

Exceptions:

1.When EV chargers (Level 2 EVSE) are installed in a number equal to or greater than the required number
of EV capable spaces.

2.When EV chargers (Level 2 EVSE) are installed in a number less than the required number of EV capable

spaces, the number of EV capable spaces required may be reduced by a number equal to the number of Exceptions:
301.2 LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. [HCD] The provisions of EV chargers installed. DIVISION 4.3 WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION 1. Excavated soil and land-clearing debris.
individual sections of CALGreen may apply to either low-rise residential buildings high-rise residential Notes: 2. Alternate waste reduction methods developed by working with local agencies if diversion or

buildings, or both. Individual sections will be designated by banners to indicate where the section applies
specifically to low-rise only (LR) or high-rise only (HR). When the section applies to both low-rise and
high-rise buildings, no banner will be used.

4.303 INDOOR WATER USE recycle facilities capable of compliance with this item do not exist or are not located reasonably
4.303.1 WATER CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS. Plumbing fixtures (water closets and close to the jobsite.

urinals) and fittings (faucets and showerheads) shall comply with the sections 4.303.1.1, 4.303.1.2, 4.303.1.3, 3. The enforcing agency may make exceptions to the requirements of this section when isolated
and 4.303.4.4. jobsites are located in areas beyond the haul boundaries of the diversion facility.

a.Construction documents are intended to demonstrate the project’s capability and capacity for facilitating o
future EV charging.

b.There is no requirement for EV spaces to be constructed or available until receptacles for EV charging or . L . I . . The design and concepts shown are the sole property of
SECTION 302 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS EV chargers areqinstalled for Use. P P ging Note: All noncompliant plumbing fixtures in any residential real property shall be replaced with water-conserving  —— 4.408.2 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN. Submit a construction waste management plan Borics & Shearron Architecture DPC. The drawings
plumbing fixtures. Plumbing fixture replacement is required prior to issuance of a certificate of final in conformance with Items 1 through 5. The construction waste management plan shall be updated as may not be used excepl with the express written
302.1 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS. In mixed occupancy buildings, each portion of a building . . . . completion, certificate of occupancy, or final permit approval by the local building department. See Civil necessary and shall be available during construction for examination by the enforcing agenc R ‘ | pres:
’ 2.EV Ready. Twenty-five (25) percent of the total number of parking spaces shall be equipped with low power ’ ; : y 9 Y g agency. consent of Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC.

shall comply with the specific green building measures applicable to each specific occupancy. Code Section 1101.1, et seq., for the definition of a noncompliant plumbing fixture, types of residential

Level 2 EV charging receptacles. For multifamily parking facilities, no more than one receptacle is required per

Exceptions: . . o o dwelling unit when more than one parking space is provided for use by a single dwelling unit. buildings affected and other important enactment dates. 1. Identify the construction and demolition waste materials to be diverted from disposal by recycling,
1. [HCD] Accessory structures and accessory occupancies serving residential buildings shall reuse on the project or salvage for future use or sale. SCALE:ASNOTED
comply with Chapter 4 and Appendix A4, as applicable. Exception: Areas of parking facilities served by parking lifts 4.303.1.1 Water Closets. The effective flush volume of all water closets shall not exceed 1.28 gallons per 2. Specify if construction and demolition waste materials will be sorted on-site (source separated) or 2 R 4 e A -
2. [HCD] For purposes of CALGreen, live/work units, complying with Section 419 of the California ) : flush. Tank-type water closets shall be certified to the performance criteria of the U.S. EPA WaterSense bulk mixed (single stream). I this draw ing is ol 24" x 26" it has been
. . . . . . . . e . _ . . . . - . e B . o C A -~ l N K] Al
gﬁgcrf)ltnegr A?(;(rj]fj’ :gggr?;;tﬁrczgsgz)epr”e:aggxed occupancies. Live/Work units shall comply with =10 4.106.4.2.2 Multifamily development projects with 20 or more dwelling units, hotels and motels with 20 or more Specification for Tank-type Toilets. 3. Itgﬁg::fy diversion facilities where the construction and demolition waste material collected will be modified from its original ;iy(\
’ : sleeping units or guest rooms. . ; ; ; : ; e . . s Jeale e o \‘ .
DIVISION 41 PLAN N |NG AN D DESIGN The number of dwelling units, sleeping units or guest rooms shall be based on all buildings on a project site subject to r(;l]?ttltve(.) ;I'erzjis;fgc;ltlljvsizgsahn;oollrjg?uclifﬂclijusil flush toilets is defined as the composite, average flush volume 4. gd:nn;fgtggnstruct|on methods employed to reduce the amount of construction and demolition waste Scale is no Ion;_u 1 (1|>|)||( able.
this section. ) :
. 5. Specify that the amount of construction and demolition waste materials diverted shall be calculated SN TF-
ABBREVIATION DEFIN!TIONS' . . I . . 4.303.1.2 Urinals. The effective flush volume of wall mounted urinals shall not exceed 0.125 gallons per flush. by weight or volume, but not by both. ISSUE DATE:
HCD Department of Housing and Community Development 1'fEV (I'(:apafblel. Ten (:10)” %erc?nt of the;otlal nrl]meer of parkln(gEflpaces or; a buﬂtjlnngIte, prowdefd for aE typleg The effective flush volume of all other urinals shall not exceed 0.5 gallons per flush ‘
BSC Callifornia Building Standards Commission of parking aqi ities, shall be e.ectric vehicle charging spaces spaces) capable o suppo_rting uture eve ’ ' - - QTR
DSA-SS  Division of the State Architect, Structural Safety EVSE. Electrical load calculations shall demonstrate that the electrical panel service capacity and electrical 4.303.1.3 Showerheads. 0|0 4'408'3en‘f,(\)IQﬁwTEaMQEA?viME':;nC?OI\c;g%Z}i figg:gz:cnv;setgt?(;r:wa‘gg?ﬁg nggﬁpay‘:g?[:%\gct’rsgtitgr? and NO. DATE ISSULE
OSHPD Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development system, |nclud|_ng any on-site dIStrIbU.tIC_)n transformer(s), have sufficient capacity to simultaneously charge all demolitign \?vastg,material divgrted from the landfill complies with Secticfn 4 408§1’
h‘; h?g‘(]??see EVs at all required EV spaces at a minimum of 40 amperes. 4.303.1.3.1 Single Showerhead. Showerheads shall have a maximum flow rate of not more than 1.8 - 9/2324 RENTEW
AA Additions and Alterations The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent protective device space(s) reserved %gferggsggénpfgh?é;%ﬁgrSST]%\:’VVZ?T;&;%SS shall be certified to the performance criteria of the U.S. EPA Note{ The PH\Aéne(;_OF ﬁogtfdor maty make the dettermination if the construction and demolition waste
N New for future EV charging purposes as “EV CAPABLE” in accordance with the California Electrical Code. : materials will be diverted by a waste management company.
CHAPTER 4 Exception: When EV chargers (Level 2 EVSE) are installed in a number greater than five (5) percent of 4H303.1r.13.2th;]Itiple sbhovgﬁl'heads sefrvlilnﬁ onﬁ shot\:ver(.j Whg/n a srrw]owe;] is servec: by more tlradnt?ne m]=) 4.408.4 WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE [LR]. Projects that generate a total combined
: ' : : : showerhead, the combined flow rate of all the showerheads and/or other shower outlets controlled by weight of construction and demolition waste disposed of in landfills, which do not exceed 3.4
parking spaces required by Section 4.106.4.2.2, Item 3, the number of EV capable spaces required may be . : ; : _ oF - : . .
RESID ENTIAL MAN DATO RY M EASU RES reduced by a number equal to the number of EV chargers installed over the five (5) percent required. :IIsc;&gtlni;aslxivflgflclngt(l)étet)écte):?n1c.>8p§;1”t?onnse?tear m:]neUte at 80 psi, or the shower shall be designed to only I\gzcltsl((_’qnft‘l(Zfotge1 building area shall meet the minimum 65% construction waste reduction requirement in
Notes: .
Note: A hand-held shower shall be considered a showerhead. 4.408.4.1 WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE. Projects that generate a total combined
SECTION 4.102 DEFINITIONS a.Construction documents shall show locations of future EV spaces. weight of construction and demolition waste disposed of in landfills, which do not exceed 2 pounds
4.102.1 DEFINITIONS P 4.303.1.4 Faucets. per square foot of the building area, shall meet the minimum 65% construction waste reduction
The following terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here for reference) b.There is no requirement for EV spaces to be constructed or available until receptacles for EV charging or 4.303.1.4.1 Residential Lavatory Faucets. The maximum flow rate of residential lavatory faucets shall requirement in Section 4.408.1
FRENCH DRAIN. A trench, hole or other depressed area loosely filled with rock, gravel, fragments of brick or similar EV chargers are installed for use. not exceed 1.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi. The minimum flow rate of residential lavatory faucets shall o|o 4.408.5 DOCUMENTATION. Documentation shall be provided to the enforcing agency which demonstrates
pervious material used to collect or channel drainage or runoff water. 2.EV Ready. Twenty-five (25) percent of the total number of parking spaces shall be equipped with low power not be less than 0.8 gallons per minute at 20 psi. compliance with Section 4.408.2, items 1 through 5, Section 4.408.3 or Section 4.408.4..
Level 2 EV charging receptacles. For multifamily parking facilities, no more than one receptacle is required per . . . .
WATTLES. Wattles are used to reduce sediment in runoff. Wattles are often constructed of natural plant materials dwelling unit when more than one parking space is provided for use by a single dwelling unit. ?agggt; .;éztah:g?;ocrgr:rzgzeatzé?)l?bcl)i?ums?anaer‘g:sTgag%gz?ﬁgmiéggf srll?a);mgfrﬂ?sv)viaaﬁg S(i);;\;glo ry Notes:
such as hay, straw or similar material shaped in the form of tubes and placed on a downflow slope. Wattles are also o ; ; o . N - REVISION DATE:
used for perimeter and inlet controls. Exception: Areas of parking facilities served by parking lifts. buildings shall not exceed 0.5 gallons per minute at 60 psi. 1. ?F?gnspi)cljee;ct)ig{;ﬁ rgge:]ticljna tp\\/v \C/;vwdhecctjoctgzcSi/a/‘gX[ncl;a‘re(?e;eﬁ?mBlLﬂ:?gesaiggatgjz;?sdﬁn '
4.106 SITE DEVELOPMENT 3.EV Chargers. Five (5) percent of the total number of parking spaces shall be equipped with Level 2 EVSE. ;‘2?633]:630 g"g;?g:sg [l)::ru:y?:tlz. Metering faucets when installed in residential buildings shall not deliver 5 &QCU(Tentintg Cct’_mp”a':jcg Withl.tthis ZecgiPn-C 8D be located at the Californ NO. DATE ISSULE,
O 4.106.1 GENERAL. Preservation and use of available natural resources shall be accomplished through evaluation Where common use parking is provided, at least one EV charger shall be located in the common use parking ' ' - Mixed construction and demolition debris ( ) processors can be located at the California
and careful planning to minimize negative effects on the site and adjacent areas. Preservation of slopes, area and shall be available for use by all residents or guests. 4.303.1.4.4 Kitchen Faucets. Th . q te of kitchen faucets shall not 41.8 qall Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle). )
management of storm water drainage and erosion controls shall comply with this section. ~02.1.4.4 wrichen Faucets. 1he maximum Tlow rate of kitchen faucets shall not exceed 1.6 gatons 1 91925 Planning Response
When low power Level 2 EV charging receptacles or Level 2 EVSE are installed beyond the minimum required per minute at 60 psi. K|tchep faucets may temporarily increase the flqw above the maximum rate, but not 4.410 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION
5 4.106.2 STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION. Projects which disturb less an automatic load management system (ALMS) may be used to reduce the maximum required electrical to exceed 2.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi, and must default to a maximum flow rate of 1.8 gallons per Ell= 4.410.1 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL. At the time of final inspection, a manual, compact , roas | Planmine Resbonse
than one acre of soil and are not part of a larger common plan of development which in total disturbs one acre capacity to each space served by the ALMS. The electrical system and any on-site distribution transformers psl. disc, vyeb—based refereane or othey r.necllla acceptable to the enforcing agency which includes all of the 2 23 é g hespon:
or more, shall manage storm water drainage during construction. In order to manage storm water drainage shall have sufficient capacity to deliver at least 3.3 kW simultaneously to each EV charging station (EVCS) Note: Where complving faucets are unavailable. aerators of other means mav be used to achieve following shall be placed in the building:
during construction, one or more of the following measures shall be implemented to prevent flooding of adjacent served by the ALMS. The branch circuit shall have a minimum capacity of 40 amperes, and installed EVSE shall reduétion plying ’ y N - - 3 o1/19/26 Planning Response
property, prevent erosion and retain soil runoff on the site. have a capacity of not less than 30 amperes. ALMS shall not be used to reduce the minimum required electrical : 1. ﬁ;;eg;ggsoﬁgzesgggtirrg occupant that the manual shall remain with the building throughout the ‘ ‘
capacity to the required EV capable spaces. 4.303.1.4.5 Pre-ri ) . S . .
; ; " ; " ; ; .303.1.4.5 Pre-rinse spray valves. 2. Operation and maintenance instructions for the following:
12.. I\j\?rig(;?o?;swastg: fsugéﬂsg;zg?osgitljEﬁcuc?r“aziﬁgég rsilt:tznft%ronlqlevcv;ﬁéir ggi;r;egil:teér or similar 4.106.4.2.2.1 Electric vehicle charging stations (EVCS). When installed, shall meet the requirements in the California Code of Regulations, Title 20 (Appliance a. Equipment and appliances, including water-saving devices and systems, HVAC systems,
disposal method, water shall be filtered by use of a barrier system, wattle or other method approved Electric vehicle charging stations required by Section 4.106.4.2.2, Item 3, shall comply with Section 4.106.4.2.2.1. I(Edf;'((;;agﬁﬁ Eﬁgllljlt?g%rasu)i,pizgtlv?/ﬂﬁ ;g?g&;égfih;ﬁgﬁi':'Si’u?oef?tlon 1605.3 (h)(4)(A), and Section 1607 gBg};ﬁ!g%%ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ;ﬁtnc vehicle chargers, water-heating systems and other major
by the enforcing agency. ’ . -
3. Compliance with a lawfully enacted storm water management ordinance. E;(Cﬁptior:): Electric \éehicle chlarginﬁ sr:ations servisng pgb:i;; accolgnn?(cj)datico:nz, ptébrllic hou?i1nég, fmotelslan(il)lhotels FOR REFERENCE ONLY: The following table and code section have been reprinted from the California 2 gg:z:rclggc?i:?ogirr?énggsetélr?guiﬂggd%ﬁgitn%r;gggnasnpdo:}fi‘ilters
shall not be required to comply with this section. See California Building Code, Chapter , for applicable ) o ; .- : : : : e ’ )
Note: Refer to the State Water Resources Control Board for projects which disturb one acre or more of soil, or requirements. fggg girﬁ?‘%?lf)ﬂons, Title 20 (Appliance Efficiency Regulations),Section 1605.1 (h)(4) and Section g- b\?:;i?iiﬂ:;@s:g%‘:yﬁems-
are part of a larger common plan of development which in total disturbs one acre or more of sail. ) ) : .
P 9 P P 4.106.4.2.2.1.1 Location. 3. Information from local utility, water and waste recovery providers on methods to further reduce
(Website: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/stormwater/construction.html) EVCS shall comply with at least one of the following options: TABLE H-2 4 ;?j;?g?;ﬁggzggt%fgh Ig/(gggg‘r%éi%ﬂﬁo%?ggw:b?:(ijnl?r?:t;?g:
- 4.106.3 GRADING AND PAVING. Construction plans shall indicate how the site grading or drainage system will 1.The charging space shall be located adjacent to an accessible parking space meeting the requirements of 5. Educational material on the positive impacts of an interior relative humidity between 30-60 percent PROJECT TITLE:

and what methods an occupant may use to maintain the relative humidity level in that range.

manage all surface water flows to keep water from entering buildings. Examples of methods to manage surface the California Building Code, Chapter 11A, to allow use of the EV charger from the accessible parking space.

water include, but are not limited to, the following: STANDARDS FOR COMMERCIAL PRE-RINSE SPRAY 6. Information about water-conserving landscape and irrigation design and controllers which conserve
2.The charging space shall be located on an accessible route, as defined in the California Building Code, VALUES MANUFACTURED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 28, 2019 water. N . -
Swales Chapter 2, to the building. 7. Instructions for maintaining gutters and downspouts and the importance of diverting water at least 5

feet away from the foundation.

PRODUCT CLASS MAXIMUM FLOW RATE (gpm) 8. Information on required routine maintenance measures, including, but not limited to, caulking,
[spray force in ounce force (ozf)] painting, grading around the building, etc.

9. Information about state solar energy and incentive programs available.

1.00 10. A copy of all special inspections verifications required by the enforcing agency or this code.
11. Information from the Department of Forestry and Fire Protection on maintenance of defensible

Water collection and disposal systems

French drains

Water retention gardens

Other water measures which keep surface water away from buildings and aid in groundwater
recharge.

Taylor Residence
44 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

Exception: Electric vehicle charging stations designed and constructed in compliance with the California
Building Code, Chapter 11B, are not required to comply with Section 4.106.4.2.2.1.1 and Section
4.106.4.2.2.1.2, Item 3.

apwN=

Product Class 1 (£ 5.0 ozf)
4.106.4.2.2.1.2 Electric vehicle charging stations (EVCS) dimensions.

Exception: Additions and alterations not altering the drainage path. The charging spaces shall be designed to comply with the following: Product Class 2 (> 5.0 ozf and < 8.0 oz space around residential structures.
P 9 gep ging sp 9 Py 9 ( ) 1.20 12. Information and/or drawings identifying the location of grab bar reinforcements.
4.106.4 Electric vehicle (EV) charging for new construction. New construction shall comply with Sections 1.The minimum length of each EV space shall be 18 feet (5486 mm). Product Class 3 (> 8.0 ozf) 1.28 I . .
O
4.106.4.1 or 4.106.4.2 to facilitate future installation and use of EV chargers. Electric vehicle supply o 4.410.2 RECYCLING BY OCCUPANTS. Where 5 or more multifamily dwelling units are constructed on a

Title 20 Section 1605.3 (h)(4)(A): Commercial prerinse spray values manufactured on or after January

building site, provide readily accessible area(s) that serves all buildings on the site and are identified for the
1, 2006, shall have a minimum spray force of not less than 4.0 ounces-force (0zf)[113 grams-force(gf)]

depositing, storage and collection of non-hazardous materials for recycling, including (at a minimum) paper,
corrugated cardboard, glass, plastics, organic waster, and metals, or meet a lawfully enacted local recycling
ordinance, if more restrictive.

equipment (EVSE) shall be installed in accordance with the California Electrical Code, Article 625. 2.The minimum width of each EV space shall be 9 feet (2743 mm).

DRAWING TITLE:
Exceptions:
1. On a case-by-case basis, where the local enforcing agency has determined EV charging and
infrastructure are not feasible based upon one or more of the following conditions:
1.1 Where there is no local utility power supply or the local utility is unable to supply adequate
power. a.Surface slope for this EV space and the aisle shall not exceed 1 unit vertical in 48 units horizontal (2.083
1.2 Where there is evidence suitable to the local enforcing agency substantiating that additional percent slope) in any direction.
local utility infrastructure design requirements, directly related to the implementation of Section ==
4.106.4, may adversely impact the construction cost of the project. 4.106.4.2.2.1.3 Accessible EV spaces.
2. Accessory Dwelling Units (ADU) and Junior Accessory Dwelling Units (JADU) without additional In addition to the requirements in Sections 4.106.4.2.2.1.1 and 4.106.4.2.2.1.2, all EVSE, when installed, shall
parking facilities. comply with the accessibility provisions for EV chargers in the California Building Code, Chapter 11B. EV ready
spaces and EVCS in multifamily developments shall comply with California Building Code, Chapter 11A, Section

3.0ne in every 25 charging spaces, but not less than one, shall also have an 8-foot (2438 mm) wide minimum
aisle. A 5-foot (1524 mm) wide minimum aisle shall be permitted provided the minimum width of the EV space is U
12 feet (3658 mm).

O 4.303.2 Submeters for multifamily buildings and dwelling units in mixed-used residential/commercial
buildings.
Submeters shall be installed to measure water usage of individual rental dwelling units in accordance with the
California Plumbing Code.

Exception: Rural jurisdictions that meet and apply for the exemption in Public Resources Code Section
42649.82 (a)(2)(A) et seq. are note required to comply with the organic waste portion of
this section.

CA GREEN RESIDENTIAL
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

4.303.3 Standards for plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing fixtures and fittings shall be installed in
accordance with the California Plumbing Code, and shall meet the applicable standards referenced in Table
1701.1 of the California Plumbing Code.

DIVISION 4.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
SECTION 4.501 GENERAL

NOTE:

1109A THIS TABLE COMPILES THE DATA IN SECTION 4.303.1, AND IS INCLUDED AS A

O 4.106.4.1 New one- and two-family dwellings and townhouses with attached private garages. For each . CONVENIENCE FOR THE USER. 'I4"hse01 r:) S,;gg: of this chanter shall outline means of reducing the auality of air contaminants that are odorous PROJECT NO.: 202404
dwelling unit, install a listed raceway to accommodate a dedicated 208/240-volt branch circuit. The raceway 4.106.4.2.3 EV space requirements. TABLE - MAXIMUM FIXTURE WATER USE irritatFi)ngV;nld/or harnl1fu| topthe comforltj alnd well being of; t;usigldingguinsltgllersl occupanlts and neighbors us,
shall not be less than trade size 1 (nominal 1-inch inside diameter). The raceway shall originate at the main 1.Single EV space required. Install a listed raceway capable of accommodating a 208/240-volt dedicated branch ’ ' DRAWN BY : DM
service or subpanel and shall terminate into a listed cabinet, box or other enclosure in close proximity to the circuit. The raceway shall not be less than trade size 1 (nominal 1-inch inside diameter). The raceway shall FIXTURE TYPE FLOW RATE SECTION 4.502 DEFINITIONS ) '
proposed location of an EV charger. Raceways are required to be continuous at enclosed, inaccessible or originate at the main service or subpanel and shall terminate into a listed cabinet, box or enclosure in close 5.102.1 DEFINI'I:IONS CIIECKED BY \IK
concealed areas and spaces. The service panel and/or subpanel shall provide capacity to install a 40-ampere proximity to the location or the proposed location of the EV space. Construction documents shall identify the A - ) . . JTEGKE :
208/240-volt minimum dedicated branch circuit and space(s) reserved to permit installation of a branch circuit raceway termination point, receptacle or charger location, as applicable. The service panel and/ or subpanel shall SHOWER HEADS  (RESIDENTIAL) 1.8 GMP @ 80 PSI The following terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here for reference)

overcurrent protective device. have a 40-ampere minimum dedicated branch circuit, including branch circuit overcurrent protective device

installed, or space(s) reserved to permit installation of a branch circuit overcurrent protective device.

MAX. 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI MIN. 0.8 GPM @ 20 AGRIFIBER PRODUCTS. Agrifiber products include wheatboard, strawboard, panel substrates and door

PSI cores, not including furniture, fixtures and equipment (FF&E) not considered base building elements. DRAWING NO:

(N\-000

. . — . . Lo LAVATORY FAUCETS (RESIDENTIAL)
Exemption: A raceway is not required if a minimum 40-ampere 208/240-volt dedicated EV branch circuit is

installed in close proximity to the proposed location of an EV charger at the time of original construction in
accordance with the California Electrical Code.

Exception: A raceway is not required if a minimum 40-ampere 208/240-volt dedicated EV branch circuit is
installed in close proximity to the location or the proposed location of the EV space, at the time of original
construction in accordance with the California Electrical Code.

LAVATORY FAUCETS IN COMMON & PUBLIC
USE AREAS

KITCHEN FAUCETS
METERING FAUCETS
WATER CLOSET
URINALS

COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS. Composite wood products include hardwood plywood, particleboard and
medium density fiberboard. "Composite wood products" does not include hardboard, structural plywood,
structural panels, structural composite lumber, oriented strand board, glued laminated timber, prefabricated
wood l-joists or finger-jointed lumber, all as specified in California Code of regulations (CCR), title 17, Section
93120.1.

0.5 GPM @ 60 PSI

4.106.4.1.1 Identification. The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent
protective device space(s) reserved for future EV charging as "EV CAPABLE". The raceway termination
location shall be permanently and visibly marked as "EV CAPABLE".

1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI

2. Multiple EV spaces required. Construction documents shall indicate the raceway termination point and the
location of installed or future EV spaces, receptacles or EV chargers. Construction documents shall also provide
information on amperage of installed or future receptacles or EVSE, raceway method(s), wiring schematics and
electrical load calculations. Plan design shall be based upon a 40-ampere minimum branch circuit. Required
raceways and related components that are planned to be installed underground, enclosed, inaccessible or in
concealed areas and spaces shall be installed at the time of original construction.

0.2 GAL/CYCLE
1.28 GAL/FLUSH
0.125 GAL/FLUSH

DIRECT-VENT APPLIANCE. A fuel-burning appliance with a sealed combustion system that draws all air for
combustion from the outside atmosphere and discharges all flue gases to the outside atmosphere.

¢ 2024 Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC



o g o i 7
|_'l.l- b o F ‘.. i :I = & . .
VARUFAY alinornia BORIES & SHEARRON
o B T ey )
Y ARCHITECTURE
N RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 2 : ;B
N/A = NOT APPLICABLE
, (J a n u a ry 2 02 3) RESPON. PARTY = RESPONSIBLE PARTY (ie: ARCHITECT, ENGINEER,
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, INSPECTOR ETC.)
Y |N/A| RESPON. Y N/A RESPON. Y |N/A| RESPON. Y |N/A| RESPON.
PARTY PARTY PARTY PARTY
_ o , TABLE 4.504.2 - SEALANT VOC LIMIT TABLE 4.504.5 - FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS: CHAPTER 7
MAXIMUM INCREMENTAL REACTIVITY (IR). The maximum change in weight of ozone formed by adding a INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS 46 Eastz0th Strect. 304 Floor
ﬁomdpogn: tofthe "Bas(e Roe:/:\ctllz\{/gg)rgamc Gas (ROG) Mixture" per weight of compound added, expressed to (Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) MAXIMUM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS IN PARTS PER MILLION ) \‘(\\: York. \\ 'I‘E)(,(,.,
undredths of a gram (g O%g . o RN
Note: MIR values for individual compounds and hydrocarbon solvents are specified in CCR, Title 17, Sections 94700 SEALANTS VOC LIMIT PRODUCT CURRENT LIMIT 702 QUALIFICATIONS I': (212) 706 - 8262
and 94701. 250 702.1 INSTALLER TRAINING. HVAC system installers shall be trained and certified in the proper
ARCHITECTURAL HARDWOOD PLYWOOD VENEER CORE 0.05 installation of HVAC systems including ducts and equipment by a nationally or regionally recognized training or
MOISTURE CONTENT. The weight of the water in wood expressed in percentage of the weight of the oven-dry wood. MARINE DECK 760 HARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE 0.05 certification program. Uncertified persons may pgrform HVAC installations when under the direct supervision and
responsibility of a person trained and certified to install HVAC systems or contractor licensed to install HYAC systems.
PRODUCT-WEIGHTED MIR (PWMIR). The sum of all weighted-MIR for all ingredients in a product subject to this NONMEMBRANE ROOF 300 PARTICLE BOARD 0.09 Examples of acceptable HVAC training and certification programs include but are not limited to the following:
article. The PWMIR is the total product reactivity expressed to hundredths of a gram of ozone formed per gram of
product (excluding container and packaging). ROADWAY 250 MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 0.11 1. State certified apprenticeship programs.
Note: PWMIR is calculated according to equations found in CCR, Title 17, Section 94521 (a). 2. Public utility training programs.
SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE 450 THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD: 0.13 3. Training programs sponsored by trade, labor or statewide energy consulting or verification organizations.
REACTIVE ORGANIC COMPOUND (ROC). Any compound that has the potential, once emitted, to contribute to OTHER 420 1. VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED 4. Programs sponsored by manufacturing organizations.
ozone formation in the troposphere. SEALANT PRIMERS BY THE CALIF. AIR RESOURCES BOARD, AIR TOXICS CONTROL 5. Other programs acceptable to the enforcing agency.
VOC. A volatile organic compound (VOC) broadly defined as a chemical compound based on carbon chains or rings vvllzﬁl-?xg'llgl\/llzgsl:23?3’\/“!:8:';%;\(383:5IL-E(S);E?AEFI\I](')AB?CS%ED(;NLICIE 702.2 SPECIAL INSPECTION [HCD]. When required by the enforcing agency, the owner or the
with vapor pressures greater than 0.1 millimeters of mercury at room temperature. These compounds typically contain ARCHITECTURAL CODE OF REGULA‘i’IONS TITLE 17. SECTIONS 93120 ,THROUGH ) responsible entity acting as the owner's agent shall employ one or more special inspectors to provide inspection or
hydrogen and may contain oxygen, nitrogen and other elements. See CCR Title 17, Section 94508(a). NON-POROUS 250 ’ ’ other duties necessary to substantiate compliance with this code. Special inspectors shall demonstrate competence
93120.12. to the satisfaction of the enforcing agency for the particular type of inspection or task to be performed. In addition to
4.503 FIREPLACES POROUS 775 2. THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD HAS A MAXIMUM other certifications or qualifications acceptable to the enforcing agency, the following certifications or education may be
0jg 4.503.1 GENERAL. Any installed gas fireplace shall be a direct-vent sealed-combustion type. Any installed " considered by the enforcing agency when evaluating the qualifications of a special inspector:
€ alied THICKNESS OF 5/16" (8 MM).
woodstove or pellet stove shall comply with U.S. EPA New Source Performance Standards (NSPS) emission limits as MODIFIED BITUMINOUS 500
applicable, and shall have a permanent label indicating they are certified to meet the emission limits. Woodstoves, MARINE DECK 760 1. Certification by a national or regional green building program or standard publisher.
ellet stoves and fireplaces shall also comply with applicable local ordinances. = 2. Certification by a statewide energy consulting or verification organization, such as HERS raters, buildin
P P Py i OTHER 750 DIVISION 45 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (contlnued) L performance g/ontractors, and hogrr};e energy guditors. ’ d
4.504 POLLUTANT CONTROL 4.504.3 CARPET SYSTEMS." All carpet installed in the buﬂgjlng interior sha]l meet the requwemgnts of the Callf(.)rnlla 3. Successful completion of a third party apprentice training program in the appropriate trade.
olo 4.504.1 COVERING OF DUCT OPENINGS & PROTECTION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DURING Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions 4. Other programs acceptable to the enforcing agency.
CONSTRUCTION. At the time of rough installation, during storage on the construction site and until final frorp Inc!oor Soyrce§ Using Environmental Chambers," Version 1.2, January 2017 (Emission testing method for
startup of the heating, cooling and ventilating equipment, all duct and other related air distribution component California Specification 01350) Notes:
openings shall be covered with tape, plastic, sheet metal or other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency to ) ) ) . . o . 1. Special inspectors shall be independent entities with no financial interest in the materials or the
reduce the amount of water, dust or debris which may enter the system. See California Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. project they are inspecting for compliance with this code.
2. HERS raters are special inspectors certified by the California Energy Commission (CEC) to rate The design and concepts shown are the sole property of
== 4.504.2 FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL. Finish materials shall comply with this section. https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CCDPHP/DEODC/EHLB/IAQ/Pages/VOC.aspx. homes in California according to the Home Energy Rating System (HERS). Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC. The drawings
TABLE 4.504.3 - VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR . Lo . S . ) ) ] ] ) may nol be used exceptwith the express writlen
OO 4.504.2.1 Adhesives, Sealants and Caulks. Adhesives, sealant and caulks used on the project shall meet the ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS 4.504.3.1 Carpet cushion. All carpet CU"Sh'O” installed in the building interior shall meet the requirements of the [BSC] When required by the enforcing agency, the owner or the responsible entity acting as the owner's agent shall consent of Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC
requirements of the following standards unless more stringent local or regional air pollution or air quality 23 California Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic employ one or more special inspectors to provide inspection or other duties necessary to substantiate compliance with ‘ A N
management district rules apply: GRAMS OF VOC PER LITER OF COATING, LESS WATER & LESS EXEMPT Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers,” Version 1.2, January 2017 this code. Special inspectors shall demonstrate competence to the satisfaction of the enforcing agency for the
COMPOUNDS (Emission testing method for California Specification 01350) particular type of inspection or task to be performed. In addition, the special inspector shall have a certification from a SCALE:-ASNOTED
1. Adhesives, adhesive bonding primers, adhesive primers, sealants, sealant primers and caulks L ) . . o . recognized state, national or international association, as determined by the local agency. The area of certification s At B
shall comply with local or regional air pollution control or air quality management district rules where COATING CATEGORY VOC LIMIT See California Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. shall be closely related to the primary job function, as determined by the local agency. I this drawing is not 24" x 36", it has been
applicable or SCAQMD Rule 1168 VOC limits, as shown in Table 4.504.1 or 4.504.2, as applicable. |'AI" W fr . ..‘..' ) I) ’\ ‘
Such products also shall comply with the Rule 1168 prohibition on the use of certain toxic FLAT COATINGS 50 https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CCDPHP/DEODC/EHLB/IAQ/Pages/VOC.aspx. Note: Special inspectors shall be independent entities with no financial interest in the materials or the modilied fromts original size.
compounds (chloroform, ethylene dichloride, methylene chloride, perchloroethylene and NON-FLAT COATINGS 100 . ) ) project they are inspecting for compliance with this code. Scale is no Iongvr appln*al)lv.
tricloroethylene), except for aerosol products, as specified in Subsection 2 below. 4.504.3.2 Carpet adhesive. All carpet adhesive shall meet the requirements of Table 4.504.1.
NONFLAT-HIGH GLOSS COATINGS 150 . L . SSUL TI:
2. Aerosol adhesives, and smaller unit sizes of adhesives, and sealant or caulking compounds (in 4.504.4 RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS. Where resilient flooring is installed , at least EjO% of floor area receiving 703 VERIFICATIONS ISSUE DATI
units of product, less packaging, which do not weigh more than 1 pound and do not consist of more SPECIALTY COATINGS resilient flooring shall meet the requirements of the California Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the
than 16 fluid ounces) shall comply with statewide VOC standards and other requirements, including Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers," 703.1 DOCUMENTATION. Documentation used to show compliance with this code shall include but is not NO. DATE ISSUE
prohibitions on use of certain toxic compounds, of California Code of Regulations, Title 17, ALUMINUM ROOF COATINGS 400 Version 1.2, January 2017 (Emission testing method for California Specification 01350) limited to, construction documents, plans, specifications, builder or installer certification, inspection reports, or other
commencing with section 94507. methods acceptable to the enforcing agency which demonstrate substantial conformance. When specific N
d BASEMENT SPECIALTY COATINGS 400 See Callifornia Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. documentation or special inspection is necessary to verify compliance, that method of compliance will be specified in - 9/23/24 REVIEW
m]=! 4.504.2.2 Paints and Coatings. Architectural paints and coatings shall comply with VOC limits in Table 1 of BITUMINOUS ROOF COATINGS 50 the appropriate section or identified applicable checklist.
the ARB Architectural Suggested Control Measure, as shown in Table 4.504.3, unless more stringent local limits hhtps://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CCDPHP/DEODC/EHLB/IAQ/Pages/VOC.aspx.
apply. The VOC content limit for coatings that do not meet the definitions for the specialty coatings categories BITUMINOUS ROOF PRIMERS 350
listed in Table 4.504.3 shall be determined by classifying the coating as a Flat, Nonflat or Nonflat-High Gloss BOND BREAKERS 350 ) ) o
coating, based on its gloss, as defined in subsections 4.21, 4.36, and 4.37 of the 2007 California Air Resources 4-504-5.?0MP35|T§ V\{OOD:ROthgIS: Hardwtooq p'ﬁ"‘t’ﬁo% F?lfj‘ft'debﬁalrld a”dt rtr;edlum Qen3|t)/tfl?erboard
Board, Suggested Control Measure, and the corresponding Flat, Nonflat or Nonflat-High Gloss VOC limit in COmposite wood products used on the Interior or exterior of the buildings shall meet the requiréments tor
Table 4'5(?4?3 shall apply. P g g CONCRETE CURING COMPOUNDS 350 formaldehyde as specified in ARB's Air Toxics Control Measure for Composite Wood (17 CCR 93120 et seq.),
CONCRETE/MASONRY SEALERS 100 by or before the dates specified in those sections, as shown in Table 4.504.5
OO 4.504.2.3 Aerosol Paints and Coatings. Aerosol paints and coatings shall meet the Product-weighted MIR . o ) . . . )
Limits for ROC in Section 94522(a)(2) and other requirements, including prohibitions on use of certain toxic DRIVEWAY SEALERS 50 4.504.5.1 Do_cumentatlon. Verlflcathn of compllance with this section shall bg provided as requested
compounds and ozone depleting substances, in Sections 94522(e)(1) and (f)(1) of California Code of by the enforcing agency. Documentation shall include at least one of the following:
; . - ; A ) ; A . DRY FOG COATINGS 150
Regulations, Title 17, commencing with Section 94520; and in areas under the jurisdiction of the Bay Area Air . o
Quality Management District additionally comply with the percent VOC by weight of product limits of Regulation FAUX FINISHING COATINGS 350 1. Product certifications and specifications.
8, Rule 49. 2. Chain of custody certifications.
FIRE RESISTIVE COATINGS 350 3. Product labeled and invoiced as meeting the Composite Wood Products regulation (see
! 4.504.2.4 Verification. Verification of compliance with this section shall be provided at the request of the CCR, Title 17, Section 93120, et seq.). )
enforcing agency. Documentation may include, but is not limited to, the following: FLOOR COATINGS 100 4. Exterior grade products marked as meeting the PS-1 or PS-2 standards of the Engineered
Wood Association, the Australian AS/NZS 2269, European 636 3S standards, and Canadian CSA o :
1. Manufacturer's product specification. FORM-RELEASE COMPOUNDS 250 0121, CSA 0151, CSA 0153 and CSA 0325 standards. REVISION DATE:
2. Field verification of on-site product containers. GRAPHIC ARTS COATINGS (SIGN PAINTS) 500 5. Other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency.
. T SSUE
HIGH TEMPERATURE COATINGS 420 NO DATI I55UL
INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE COATINGS 250 4.505 INTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL . i o Rocrnone
TABLE 4.504.1 - ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT:. 4.505.1 General. Buildings shall meet or exceed the provisions of the California Building Standards Code. I 91925 Planning Response
LOW SOLIDS COATINGSH 120
(Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter) 4.505.2 CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS. Concrete slab foundations required to have a vapor retarder by ‘ 11/16/25 Plannine Response
ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS VOC LIMIT MAGNESITE CEMENT COATINGS 450 California Building Code, Chapter 19, or concrete slab-on-ground floors required to have a vapor retarder by the ? - 6 IESpols
MASTIC TEXTURE COATINGS 100 California Residential Code, Chapter 5, shall also comply with this section. , ]
INDOOR CARPET ADHESIVES 50 . ) ] ] ] ] 3 or'ng 206 p|2!|lll|ll;_‘" n(‘sp()llS(‘
METALLIC PIGMENTED COATINGS 500 4.505.2.1 Capillary break. A capillary break shall be installed in compliance with at least one of the
CARPET PAD ADHESIVES 50 following:
MULTICOLOR COATINGS 250
OUTDOOR CARPET ADHESIVES 150 PRETREATMENT WASH PRIMERS 420 1. A4-inch (101.6 mm) thick base of 1/2 inch (12.7mm) or larger clean aggregate shall be provided with
WOOD FLOORING ADHESIVES 100 a vapor barrier in direct contact with concrete and a concrete mix design, which will address bleeding,
PRIMERS, SEALERS, & UNDERCOATERS 100 shrinkage, and curling, shall be used. For additional information, see American Concrete Institute,
RUBBER FLOOR ADHESIVES 60 ACI 302.2R-06. _
REACTIVE PENETRATING SEALERS 350 2. Other equivalent methods approved by the enforcing agency.
SUBFLOOR ADHESIVES 50 RECYCLED COATINGS 250 3. A slab design specified by a licensed design professional.
CERAMIC TILE ADHESIVES 65 ROOF GOATINGS 50 4.505.3 MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS. Building materials with visible signs of water damage
VCT & ASPHALT TILE ADHESIVES 50 shall not be installed. Wall and floor framing shall not be enclosed when the framing members exceed 19 percent
RUST PREVENTATIVE COATINGS 250 moisture content. Moisture content shall be verified in compliance with the following: PROJECT TITLE:
DRYWALL & PANEL ADHESIVES 50 T o
SHELLACS 1. Moisture content shall be determined with either a probe-type or contact-type moisture meter.Equivalent
COVE BASE ADHESIVES 50 CLEAR 730 moisture verification methods may be approved by the enforcing agency and shall satisfy requirements
found in Section 101.8 of this code.
MULTIPURPOSE CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE 70 OPAQUE 550 2. Moisture readings shall be taken at a point 2 feet (610 mm) to 4 feet (1219 mm) from the grade stamped end T 1 R . d
100 of each piece verified.
STRUCTURAL GLAZING ADHESIVES SPECIALTY PRIMERS, SEALERS & 100 3. At least three random moisture readings shall be performed on wall and floor framing with documentation ay Or eSl ence
SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE ADHESIVES 250 UNDERCOATERS acceptable to the enforcing agency provided at the time of approval to enclose the wall and floor framing. 44 Emerald Bay
OTHER ADHESIVES NOT LISTED 50 STAINS 250 Insulation products which are visibly wet or have a high moisture content shall be replaced or allowed to dry prior to Laguna BeaCh, CA 92651
enclosure in wall or floor cavities. Wet-applied insulation products shall follow the manufacturers' drying
SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS STONE CONSOLIDANTS 450 recommendations prior to enclosure.
PVC WELDING 510 SWIMMING POOL COATINGS 340
4.506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST
CPVC WELDING 490 TRAFFIC MARKING COATINGS 100 4.506.1 Bathroom exhaust fans. Each bathroom shall be mechanically ventilated and shall comply with the
following: oy
ABS WELDING 325 TUB & TILE REFINISH COATINGS 420 g DRAWING TITLE:
1. Fans shall be ENERGY STAR compliant and be ducted to terminate outside the building.
PLASTIC CEMENT WELDING 250 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES 250 2. Unless functioning as a component of a whole house ventilation system, fans must be controlled by a
550 WOOD COATINGS 275 humidity control. 5 Ny e S
ADRESIVE PRIVER FOR PLASTIC CA GREEN RESIDENTIAL
CONTACT ADHESIVE 80 WOOD PRESERVATIVES 350 a. Humidity controls shall be capable of adjustment between a relative humidity range less than or | n IMENTS
equal to 50% to a maximum of 80%. A humidity control may utilize manual or automatic means of MINIMUM RL(\) UIREMENT?
SPECIAL PURPOSE CONTACT ADHESIVE 250 ZINC-RICH PRIMERS 340 adjustment.
STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBER ADHESIVE 140 1. GRAMS OF VOC PER LITER OF COATING, INCLUDING WATER & b. A humidit'y contr.ollmay be a separate component to the exhaust fan and is not required to be
EXEMPT COMPOUNDS integral (i.e., built-in)
TOP & TRIM ADHESIVE 250
2. THE SPECIFIED LIMITS REMAIN IN EFFECT UNLESS REVISED LIMITS Notes:
SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS ARE LISTED IN SUBSEQUENT COLUMNS IN THE TABLE. ) -
METAL TO METAL 30 3. VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED BY 1. For the purposes of this section, a bathroom is a room which contains a bathtub, shower or PROJECTNO.: 202404
. tub/shower combination.
PLASTIC FOAMS 50 ;EI(EB gég?gDRggNﬁlgoﬁEﬁgggggg E(E)QRP‘Z?JORg H’:/'II' g'gg LIJG':A‘(;;MO A'\A:I:T(;\ll\? ISS 2. Lighting integral to bathroom exhaust fans shall comply with the California Energy Code. DRAWN BY: DM
POROUS MATERIAL (EXCEPT WOOD) 50 AVAILABLE FROM THE AIR RESOURCES BOARD. 4.507 ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT e
4.507.2 HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGN. Heating and air conditioning systems shall be CHECKED BY: MK
WOOD 30 sized, designed and have their equipment selected using the following methods:
FIBERGLASS 80 1. The heat loss and heat gain is established according to ANSI/ACCA 2 Manual J - 2011 (Residential DRAWING NO:
Load Calculation), ASHRAE handbooks or other equivalent design software or methods.
2. Duct systems are sized according to ANSI/ACCA 1 Manual D - 2014 (Residential Duct Systems),
ASHRAE handbooks or other equivalent design software or methods.
1. IF AN ADHESIVE | ED TO BOND DISSIMILAR SUBSTRATES TOGETHER
THE ADHESIVE WITa ?SE HIGOHEgT VOCSCS)ONTEN'?gHiLL BE ASLL8$VED ’ 3. Select heating and cooling equipment according to ANSI/ACCA 3 Manual S - 2014 (Residential
) Equipment Selection), or other equivalent design software or methods.
2. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING METHODS TO MEASURE . . .
THE VOC CONTENT SPECIFIED IN THIS TABLE, SEE SOUTH COAST AIR Exce[::tlgln: Use of alternate design temperatures necessary to ensure the system functions are
QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RULE 1168. acceptable.
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sy, ARCHITECTURE
SITE —
LOCATION
n (D]
36 East 20th Street.grd Floor
New York. NY 10003
T: (212) 706 - 8262
|
3 32.00" 40.31" LNE  BoOPERTY 46 ® 28.29' 32,00 ® 40.25' —
I 9 3 -
o — - SITE PLAN NOTES
****** 1. THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IS
PROHIBITED. NO SOLID WASTE PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOIL PARTICULATE,
W EXTG: ' CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTEWATER GENERATED ON
3068 I CONSTRUCTION SITES OR BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PACED,
' L2 CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE STREET, GUTTER OR OTHER PORTION OF
GRADE EL: %% GRADE EL: ANY STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.
24.58' " ,f | 31.84'
|
Ky TW NEW: 2. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT, THE SEWER LATERAL SHALL BE
ol ] 36.64° / LANDSCAPE WALL LEGEND VIDEOTAPED AND AN INSPECTION REPORT ON THE RESULTS OF THE VIDEOTAPING
W NEW: P / SUBMITTED TO THE CITY BY A PLUMBER AUTHORIZED BY THE CITY, PER
32.00' [ ORDINANCE 1439, CHAPTER 17.50 OF THE CITY OF LAGUNA BEACH MUNICIPAL
KXY ) EXISTING LANDSCAPE WALL TO CODE.
1" ! REMAIN
b , \ PROPERTY 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF PER THE
EDGE OF b o] FFE: 28.21 FAANCET RSy LINE NEW LANDSCAPE WALL CITY OF LAGUNA BEACH'S CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE DISPOSAL
HOUSE ON | [ @ LY ATy ORDINANCE. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT REQUIRED FORM TO THE COMMUNITY
[ o R 5 ' NEW LANDSCAPE/RETAINING WALL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND USE WASTE MANAGEMENT ROLL-OFF BINS FOR
ADJACENT 1 = — NOT TO EXCEED 80" TO BE FILED glLI\I;SDIE(‘)Blg/?HTS) PC&)RI)\;IDPOLSYEW/TH THE ORDINANCE, CALL (949) 642 -1191 TO ORDER
| . : UNDER SEPARATE WORK PERMIT. :
PROPERTY 43 ,' ,fEﬁ4£5 /N The design and concepls shown are the sole property of
| 4. REFER TO SITE DRAINAGE PLAN SHEET FOR EXISTING GRADE ELEVATIONS AND Borics & Shearron Architecture DPC. The drawings
,' FINISH GRADE ELEVATIONS. may not be used exceptwith the express written
, ! N N y res & Shearr ohitoctinre (.
l TS:31.73 5. SURVEYOR OR ENGINEER SHALL PERMANENTLY MONUMENT PROPERTY CORNERS consentof Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC
] ) EDGE OF OR OFFSETS BEFORE STARTING GRADING.
® | ’ HOUSE ON 6. FENCES,GATES,WALLS, PLANTER BOXES, PATIO COVERS, AND OTHER FREE SCALE:AS NOTED
| STANDING STRUCTURES CANNOT EXCEED 6’ MEASURED FROM NATURAL GRADE [ this drawine is nola4" x 26" it has hee
Iy ADJACENT WITHIN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD SETBACK. g s 10 S5 TR e
BS: 24.58' | ,l 8 PROPERTY 47 Ijl()( 1 .I( d from 1ts o1 If‘_”l.ll(l N VAGH
Pl 7. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2013 CBG,CMC, GPC, & CEC, TITLE 24 AND Scale is no longer applicable.
% LOCAL ORDINANCES.
ISSUE DATE:
FFE: 26.21" BS: 28,4 8. A CERTIFIED ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST SHALL INSPECT AND APPROVE ALL
o e X - <o GRADING AND EXCAVATIONS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FORMS , REBAR OR o o
CONCRETE. IF ENGINEERED SOIL IS REQUIRED, THE SOIL ENGINEER SHALL INSPECT \O. DATE ISSUE
AND APPROVE,
7777777777777777777777777 SITE PLAN KEYNOTES 9. IN ADDITION TO REGULAR INSPECTIONS, SPECIAL INSPECTIONS PER CBC SHALL BE - 92324 REVIEW
TS: 28.63' REQUIRED FOR FIELD WELDING, HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, EXPANSION ANCHORS
GRADE EL: AND SPECIAL MASONRY.
27.60' STUCCO FINISHED WALL NOT TO EXCEED 8'-0" HT. -
TO BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE WORK PERMIT
10. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN OSHA PERMIT FOR EXCAVATIONS DEEPER THAN 5-0".
TW NEW:
2. WOOD GATE 3'-10" ht WITH METAL HARDWARE
PROPERT 36.84' 11. ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND ALL WORK IN THE AREA
LINE 3. WOOD GATE 5'-0" ht WITH SELF-CLOSING AND
5 SELF-LATCHING METAL HARDWARE TO SATISFY STOPPED UNTIL OWNER OR ARCHITECT GIVE APPROVAL TO PROCEED.
0.C. POOL CODE AND REGULATIONS.
// TW EXT'G: ¢ poOL co © 12. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES
/ 29.11' 4. PAINTED METAL WINDOWS AND DOORS AND LAWS.
‘ GRADE EL:
< , 13. ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE DONE ON A DESIGN .
27.92 5 EXTERIOR SHOWER- TO BE COLD WATER ONLY.
CONSTRUCT BASIS BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNDER PERMITS GRANTED BY
Fre 2833 | TV W 6. STONE & PEBBLE PAVING ENTRY COURT THE CITY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
7S: 30.60° A 2 WOOD DOOR WITH GLASS PANEL 14. PROVIDE GUARD RAIL PER CBC AT ANY "HUMAN ACCESSIBLE OPEN AREA” WHERE A
' ’ DROP OFF IN EXCESS OF 30” OCCURS. REVISION DATE:
TS: 35.60' :
8. NEW STUCCO FINISHED WALL NEAR PROPERTY
| INE. TO BE 6' MAX ABOVE NEIGHBOR'S GRADE 15. ALL WEATHER EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL HAVE A WEATHER RESTRICTIVE
AND 5' MIN ABOVE SIDE YARD FINISH GRADE TO BARRIER TO PROTECT THE INTERIOR WALL COVERING, AND EXTERIOR OPENINGS \O. DATE ISSUE
9) SATISEY O.C. POOL CODE AND REGULATIONS AS SHALL BE FLASHED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAKE THEM WEATHERPROOF.
NEEDED. - T
9 16. SLOPE GRADE A MINIMUM OF ¥%” PER FOOT AWAY FROM STRUCTURE FOR 3-0"AND I 971925 Planning Response
| 9. EXISTING WALL AT PROPERTY EDGE TO REMAIN WHERE NECESSARY TO AVOID PONDING.
| Py 11/10/27 Planning Response
\‘ 10. STONE TREADS AND RISERS 17. MASONRY CHIMNEYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE CALIFORNIA ’ ) &1
EDGE OF 1 ' BUILDING CODE. FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
ENTRY FL \o-0f “ 1. STONE LANDING/PAVING WITH THE CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE AND THE MANUFACTURER'S 3 o1/19/26 Planning Response
EXISTING ELEV: 28.17" N EDGE OF ' RECOMMENDATIONS. SEPARATION FROM COMBUSTIBLES SHOULD BE A MINIMUM
1 OF 3 FEET. FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACE SHALL BE LISTED FOR USE. ALL OUTDOOR
HOUSE h EXISTING 12. LOUVERED PANELS FOR MECHANICAL CLOSET AIR CHIMNEYS SHALL BE NATURAL GAS ONLY.
1 HOUSE INTAKE AND EXHAUST ~
1 S SO BAVIA 18. SUCH DEVICES,STRUCTURES OR EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE
‘. ‘ DISPOSAL OF RUBBISH, TRASH OR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS THAT PRODUCE
1
| 14. STUCCO FINISHED STRUCTURAL COLUMNS OBJECTIONABLE SMOKE OR ODOR EMISSIONS.
Y 1
LOT 43 . e & | TW NEW- 15 IN GROUND TILED SPA 19. SUCH DEVICES, STRUCTURES OR EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN
X S Ry / 1 33,42 THREE FEET OF ANY COMBUSTIBLE STRUCTURE, COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL OR
s j R / \ . '1‘ ‘ 16 GAS METER gfgf;ﬁ ,C/gévSAND FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
SN COURT ELEV: 40000 | '
. A N 2767 &Y , / \ \ 1 17. ELECTRICAL METER PROJECT TITLE:
£ R ‘& p / \ | / \ e l—% () 20. TIKI TYPE TORCHES MAY NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY COMBUSTIBLE
B, 5 o AR Y, y . | / \ | 18 EDGE OF WALL ABOVE MATERIAL.
/ \ \ // \\ \ OT 47 19, SPA AND HVAC MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 21. OPEN BURNING THAT IS OFFENSIVE OR OBJECTIONABLE BECAUSE OF SMOKE
/ \ 9 \ L ODOR EMISSIONS AS DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL OR HE OR HER .
TW NEW: 4 | GARAGEFL AT NV 20. LCC ELAT SEAM METAL ROOE WITH MINIMAL SLOPE DESIGNEE (FIRE CAPTAINS) OR WHEN ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS OR LOCAL Tay10r ReSIdence
35.30" — 4 /  DOORS: 28.18 L | S TW EXTG: CIRCUMSTANCE MAKE SUCH FIRES HAZARDOUS SHALL BE PROHIBITED.
, ~ — 7 1 \ o L/ 2845 21, STUCCO FINISHED CHIMNEY WITH LCC FLAT SEAM PLANNING CRITERIA 44 Emerald Bay
TW EXTG: ; - L ittt e ol RADE EL: METAL CRICKET FOR FIREPLACE VENTILATION h
31.85' ; - = ———— | 705" Laguna Beach, CA 92651
| 31 \ : LOT 45
P 22, METAL AND GLASS NON REFLECTIVE SKYLIGHT TRACT 940
|
- | . M.M. 29/28.29
GRADE EL: 7 5 &(J \ ggfg’f EL: 23. FLAT SEAM METAL ROOF
30.28 . ol ‘ SETBACKS:
IR in LITJ T 45 / 24. CLAY BARREL TILE ROOF FRONT 5'FT i
— I GRAD. TRACT 940 S SIDE YARD = FT DRAWING TITLE:
- \ - 25, BALCONY WITH PAINTED METAL RAILING PER CODE REAR 5 FT
\ \ — -
\ G : DN \ >
W 20,44 - — s —ENIRY. -~ | — \ ;g/o?( TG 26. GRAVEL PAVING MAXIMUM HEIGHT:
RN ELEV: 29.25' ! Q \ - FLAT ROOF (LESS THAN 3:12 SLOPE) 35'FT s B
\ [ g%\flz EL: 27. EXISTING FICUS TO REMAIN PITCHED ROOF (GREATER THAN 3:12 SLOPE) 35'FT ARCHITECTURALSITE PLAN
/ N .84’
/ / N 28. 6" HALF ROUND LCC GUTTER LOT COVERAGE:
/ N SITE AREA 3,352.80 SQ FT
D Q /j N 29. STUCCO FINISHED MAIL BOX TO COMPLY TO
, POSTMASTER'S GUIDELINES FOR HEIGHT AND SITE AREA HAS NO RESTRICTIONS
P— LOCATION RELATIVE TO CURB. TOTAL COVERAGE 'S’ 2,031.66 SQ FT
| o 35 2031 SF/ 3352 SF = 60% -
3 30. SERVICE YARD AREA TABULATION PROJECT NO.: 202404
‘ ! 31. EXISTING GAS METER TO BE RELOCATED
_ , | ! | SUB-CELLAR FLOOR AREA 799.78 SQ FT DRAWN BY: DM
TX: 30.28 TX: 29.07" JOIN: 28.00' EXISTING SPEED BUMP TO BE Join: 27.411 TC: 27.76'
| \ | 32 WOOD OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS BASEMENT FLOOR AREA 916.06 SQ FT
BAY CREST DRIVE . RELOCATED BY EBCA, PER 2/7/24 | FIRST FLOOR AREA 1,663.71 SQ FT CHECKED BY : VK
| \ SECOND FLOOR AREA 884.79 SQ FT
" BOARD APPROVAL ~ 33. STUCCO RAILING PIER WITH STUCCO CAP AT
‘ j | BALCONY TOTAL LIVING 4,264.34 SQ FT
| | ‘ DRAWING NO:
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN 34. EXISTING SEWER MAIN BELOW GRADE TO REMAIN f"éﬁﬁf{z_’gﬂgéé “;32- Z)g gg i ;
UNDISTURBED =742.
1 TRPTPNT GARAGE REMAINDER 120.19 SQ FT
SCALE: 1/4"=1'0
35, REPLACE ALL CURB AND GUTTER ALONG STREET
FRONTAGE PER EMERALD BAY SERVICE DISTRICT TOTAL MECHANICAL ACTUAL 246.32 SQ FT
GUIDELINES
TOTAL COVERED AREA 4,630.85 SQ FT — I O O
Z 36. TERRACE DRAINAGE PITCHED TO SCUPPERS
BELOW PAVERS ON PEDESTALS. TOTAL BALCONY ACTUAL 351.54 SQ FT




FLOOR PLAN NOTES
1.

BORIES & SHEARRON

ARCHITECTURE
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH
THAT AT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND

SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CRC R314 &
CRC R315.3

ROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND
SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EXHAUST
FAN WITH A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 50 CFM. 46 East 20th Strect 4 Floor
CBC 1203.4.2.1, CMC T4-4 e Ve Ny e
3. SHOWERS AND TUB / SHOWERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH T: (1) 700 - 82062
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE

N CONTROLS. PER CPC.
1) 1) /1) 4. WATER CLOSETS SHALL USE NO MORE THAN 1.28 GALLONS
=, N w W OF WATER PER FLUSH, LAVATORIES FAUCETS NO MORE

THAN 1.5 GPM AT 60 PSI, KITCHEN FAUCETS NO MORE THAN

1.8 GPM AT 60 PSI, SHOWER HEAD NO THAN 2 GPM, CGC
SECTION 4.303

5.

2.

WHEN A SHOWER IS PROVIDED WITH MULTIPLE SHOWER
HEADS, THE SUM OF FLOW TO ALL THE HEADS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE 20% REDUCED LIMIT, OR THE SHOWER SHALL
BE DESIGNED SO THAT ONLY ONE HEAD IS ON AT A TIME.
CGC 4.303.2

6. LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER USE SHALL HAVE
WEATHER BASED CONTROLLERS.
\ CGC 4.304.1

7. PROVIDED WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION
DESIGN WHERE POTABLE WATER USE DOES NOT EXCEED

\

R <

65% OF THE ETO. (TIER 1)
8. A MINIMUM OF 50% OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE
== ‘ RECYCLED. CGC 4.408.1
) \ 9.
-

THE BUILDER IS TO PROVIDE AN OPERATION MANUAL
(CONTAINING INFORMATION FOR MAINTAINING

APPLIANCES, ETC.) FOR THE OWNER AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION.

CGC 4.410.1
|

10. DURING CONSTRUCTION, ENDS OF DUCT OPENINGS ARE TO
\

I'he design and concepts shown are the sole property of
BE SEALED, AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS TO BE
COVERED. CGC 4.5041
|
— < \

Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC. The drawings
1. VOC'S MUST COMPLY WITH THE LIMITATIONS LISTED IN
|
; \,ﬂ,ﬂlli’ 7
’ \ a1
Lo =27

Movdgl13sS .0-.S

==
10'-7%"

2'-10%"

—_— —

may not be used exceptwith the express written
consent of Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC

SECTION 4.504.3 AND TABLES 4.504.1, 4.504.2, 4.504.3, AND

4.504.5 FOR: ADHESIVES, PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET e .

AND COMPOSITION WOOD PRODUCTS. CGC 4.504.2 SCALE:AS NOTED
12. THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WOOD SHALL NOT EXCEED

\
B |
CLG HT- 8-07'-O%" | \

19% BEFORE IT IS ENCLOSED IN CONSTRUCTION. THE

If this drawing is not 24" x 36", it has been
MOISTURE CONTENT NEEDS TO BE CERTIFIED BY ONE OF 3 modified fromits original size.
| METHODS SPECIFIED. BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE
o ) |
H% | \

Scale is no longer applicable.
= SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHOULD NOT BE USED IN o
| » CONSTRUCTION. THE MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE ISSUE DATE:
| T —l | | DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR BY ONE OF THE
| | g / Lo || METHODS LISTED IN CGC SECTION 4.505.3 NO. DATE  |ISSUE
| : = L—} STAIR HALL \ | | 13. PROVIDE NON-REMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION
n { DEVICES AT ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBS. PER CPC. ) g3 REVIEW
w o e 14. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO S
OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATERS. PER CPC
15. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKS AND DRAFT STOPS IN THE WOOD
FRAME FLOOR CONSTRUCTION CONTAINING CONCEALED
| SPACE WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE ABOVE AND
b

BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE. SUCH DRAFT STOPS

o \ SHOULD BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE
||

PWDR \ \

002 \

CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000 SQ. FT. DRAFT
| STOPPING SHOULD DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO
) o
CLG HT- 8-0" A |

APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. PER CBC.
|

16. PROVIDE SMOOTH METAL DUCT FOR DRYER EXHAUST
\ EXTENDING TO OUTSIDE WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER. PER
— CMC.

@ \ . 17. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OTHER

@ L‘ \ COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLED IN
25 i L _ ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND MANUFACTURER
| INSTRUCTIONS. REVISION DATE:
\ || 18. DECORATIVE SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE
\ | TERMINATION OF THE FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS EXCEPT NO
LAUNDRY \ WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR USE '
\ WITH THE SPECIFIC FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND
CLEHR -0 ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 1 91925

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION. CMC 802.5.2.4 GASEOUS FUEL

BURNING PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE 5
| FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA
.) |

ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES..
|

— —

|
~ | \
|

|
FFE: 17.98b \ :

s/
29'-8%

36'-0'

FFE: 17.98'

—_— —

DATE ISSUE
-
w/D |

—_— —

Planning Response

. Maninog Reoc "
1/10/25 Planning Responsc

AIR HANDLERS

01/19/26 Planning Response

—_— —
o

WALL LEGEND

|
14"-8%" \ |

|:| 2X4 STUD WALL
|
| | |:| 2X6 STUD WALL
\ |
| |:| 2X8 STUD WALL
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1.

10.

.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH
THAT AT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CRC R314 &
CRC R315.3

ROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND
SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EXHAUST
FAN WITH A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 50 CFM.

CBC1203.4.2.1, CMC T4-4

SHOWERS AND TUB / SHOWERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
CONTROLS. PER CPC.

WATER CLOSETS SHALL USE NO MORE THAN 1.28 GALLONS
OF WATER PER FLUSH, LAVATORIES FAUCETS NO MORE
THAN 1.5 GPM AT 60 PSI, KITCHEN FAUCETS NO MORE THAN
1.8 GPM AT 60 PSI, SHOWER HEAD NO THAN 2 GPM, CGC
SECTION 4.303

WHEN A SHOWER IS PROVIDED WITH MULTIPLE SHOWER
HEADS, THE SUM OF FLOW TO ALL THE HEADS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE 20% REDUCED LIMIT, OR THE SHOWER SHALL
BE DESIGNED SO THAT ONLY ONE HEAD IS ON AT A TIME.
CGC 4.303.2

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER USE SHALL HAVE
WEATHER BASED CONTROLLERS.

CGC 4.304.1

PROVIDED WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION
DESIGN WHERE POTABLE WATER USE DOES NOT EXCEED
65% OF THE ETO. (TIER 1)

A MINIMUM OF 50% OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE
RECYCLED. CGC 4.408.1

THE BUILDER IS TO PROVIDE AN OPERATION MANUAL
(CONTAINING INFORMATION FOR MAINTAINING
APPLIANCES, ETC.) FOR THE OWNER AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION.

CGC 4.410.1

DURING CONSTRUCTION, ENDS OF DUCT OPENINGS ARE TO
BE SEALED, AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS TO BE
COVERED. CGC 4.504.1

VOC'S MUST COMPLY WITH THE LIMITATIONS LISTED IN
SECTION 4.504.3 AND TABLES 4.504.1, 4.504.2, 4.504.3, AND
4.504.5 FOR: ADHESIVES, PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET
AND COMPOSITION WOOD PRODUCTS. CGC 4.504.2

THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WOOD SHALL NOT EXCEED
19% BEFORE IT IS ENCLOSED IN CONSTRUCTION. THE
MOISTURE CONTENT NEEDS TO BE CERTIFIED BY ONE OF 3
METHODS SPECIFIED. BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE
SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHOULD NOT BE USED IN
CONSTRUCTION. THE MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE
DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR BY ONE OF THE
METHODS LISTED IN CGC SECTION 4.505.3

PROVIDE NON-REMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION
DEVICES AT ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBS. PER CPC.

PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO
OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATERS. PER CPC

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKS AND DRAFT STOPS IN THE WOOD
FRAME FLOOR CONSTRUCTION CONTAINING CONCEALED
SPACE WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE ABOVE AND
BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE. SUCH DRAFT STOPS
SHOULD BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE
CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000 SQ. FT. DRAFT
STOPPING SHOULD DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO
APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. PER CBC.

PROVIDE SMOOTH METAL DUCT FOR DRYER EXHAUST
EXTENDING TO OUTSIDE WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER. PER
CMC.

FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OTHER
COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS.

DECORATIVE SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE
TERMINATION OF THE FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS EXCEPT
WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR USE
WITH THE SPECIFIC FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND
ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION. CMC 802.5.2.4 GASEOUS FUEL
BURNING PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE
FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA
ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES..

WALL LEGEND

|:| 2X4 STUD WALL
|:| 2X6 STUD WALL
|:| 2X8 STUD WALL

BASEMENT FLOOR COVERAGE

OVERLAY TABULATION

B1 617.16 SQFT
B2 291.27 SQ FT
B3 50.38 SQ FT
TOTAL BASEMENT

FLOOR AREA 958.81 SQ FT
G1 857.056 SQ FT
G2 42.42 SQFT
G3 42.42 SQ F
TOTAL BASEMENT

GARAGE AREA 941.89 SQ FT

Z.
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ARCHITECTURE

36 East 20th Street.grd Floor
New York. N Y 10003
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH
THAT AT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CRC R314 &
CRC R315.3
ROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND
SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EXHAUST
FAN WITH A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 50 CFM.
CBC1203.4.21, CMC T4-4
SHOWERS AND TUB / SHOWERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
CONTROLS. PER CPC.
WATER CLOSETS SHALL USE NO MORE THAN 1.28 GALLONS
OF WATER PER FLUSH, LAVATORIES FAUCETS NO MORE
THAN 1.5 GPM AT 60 PSI, KITCHEN FAUCETS NO MORE THAN
1.8 GPM AT 60 PSI, SHOWER HEAD NO THAN 2 GPM, CGC
SECTION 4.303
WHEN A SHOWER IS PROVIDED WITH MULTIPLE SHOWER
HEADS, THE SUM OF FLOW TO ALL THE HEADS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE 20% REDUCED LIMIT, OR THE SHOWER SHALL
BE DESIGNED SO THAT ONLY ONE HEAD IS ON AT A TIME.
CGC 4.303.2
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER USE SHALL HAVE
WEATHER BASED CONTROLLERS.
CGC 4.3041
PROVIDED WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION
DESIGN WHERE POTABLE WATER USE DOES NOT EXCEED
65% OF THE ETO. (TIER 1)
A MINIMUM OF 50% OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE
RECYCLED. CGC 4.408.1
THE BUILDER IS TO PROVIDE AN OPERATION MANUAL
(CONTAINING INFORMATION FOR MAINTAINING
APPLIANCES, ETC.) FOR THE OWNER AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION.
CGC 4.410.1
DURING CONSTRUCTION, ENDS OF DUCT OPENINGS ARE TO
BE SEALED, AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS TO BE
COVERED. CGC 4.504.1
VOC'S MUST COMPLY WITH THE LIMITATIONS LISTED IN
SECTION 4.504.3 AND TABLES 4.504.1, 4.504.2, 4.504.3, AND
4.504.5 FOR: ADHESIVES, PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET
AND COMPOSITION WOOD PRODUCTS. CGC 4.504.2
THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WOOD SHALL NOT EXCEED
19% BEFORE IT IS ENCLOSED IN CONSTRUCTION. THE
MOISTURE CONTENT NEEDS TO BE CERTIFIED BY ONE OF 3
METHODS SPECIFIED. BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE
SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHOULD NOT BE USED IN
CONSTRUCTION. THE MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE
DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR BY ONE OF THE
METHODS LISTED IN CGC SECTION 4.505.3
PROVIDE NON-REMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION
DEVICES AT ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBS. PER CPC.
PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO
OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATERS. PER CPC
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKS AND DRAFT STOPS IN THE WOOD
FRAME FLOOR CONSTRUCTION CONTAINING CONCEALED
SPACE WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE ABOVE AND
BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE. SUCH DRAFT STOPS
SHOULD BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE
CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000 SQ. FT. DRAFT
STOPPING SHOULD DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO
APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. PER CBC.
PROVIDE SMOOTH METAL DUCT FOR DRYER EXHAUST
EXTENDING TO OUTSIDE WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER. PER
CMC.
FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OTHER
COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS.
DECORATIVE SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE
TERMINATION OF THE FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS EXCEPT
WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR USE
WITH THE SPECIFIC FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND
ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION. CMC 802.5.2.4 GASEOUS FUEL
BURNING PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE
FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA
ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES..

WALL LEGEND

|:| 2X4 STUD WALL
|:| 2X6 STUD WALL
|:| 2X8 STUD WALL

1ST FLOOR COVERAGE

OVERLAY TABULATION

F1 744.23 SQ FT
F2 335.50 SQ FT
F3 698.95 SQ FT
F4 64.19 SQ FT
TOTAL 1ST FLOORAREA  1842.87 SQ FT
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH
THAT AT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE "HARD WIRED" AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. CRC R314 &
CRC R315.3

ROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND
SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EXHAUST
FAN WITH A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 50 CFM.

CBC1203.4.2.1, CMC T4-4

SHOWERS AND TUB / SHOWERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
CONTROLS. PER CPC.

WATER CLOSETS SHALL USE NO MORE THAN 1.28 GALLONS
OF WATER PER FLUSH, LAVATORIES FAUCETS NO MORE
THAN 1.5 GPM AT 60 PSI, KITCHEN FAUCETS NO MORE THAN
1.8 GPM AT 60 PSI, SHOWER HEAD NO THAN 2 GPM, CGC
SECTION 4.303

WHEN A SHOWER IS PROVIDED WITH MULTIPLE SHOWER
HEADS, THE SUM OF FLOW TO ALL THE HEADS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE 20% REDUCED LIMIT, OR THE SHOWER SHALL
BE DESIGNED SO THAT ONLY ONE HEAD IS ON AT A TIME.
CGC 4.303.2

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER USE SHALL HAVE
WEATHER BASED CONTROLLERS.

CGC 4.304.1

PROVIDED WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION
DESIGN WHERE POTABLE WATER USE DOES NOT EXCEED
65% OF THE ETO. (TIER 1)

A MINIMUM OF 50% OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE
RECYCLED. CGC 4.408.1

THE BUILDER IS TO PROVIDE AN OPERATION MANUAL
(CONTAINING INFORMATION FOR MAINTAINING
APPLIANCES, ETC.) FOR THE OWNER AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION.

CGC 4.410.1

DURING CONSTRUCTION, ENDS OF DUCT OPENINGS ARE TO
BE SEALED, AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS TO BE
COVERED. CGC 4.504.1

VOC'S MUST COMPLY WITH THE LIMITATIONS LISTED IN
SECTION 4.504.3 AND TABLES 4.504.1, 4.504.2, 4.504.3, AND
4.504.5 FOR: ADHESIVES, PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET
AND COMPOSITION WOOD PRODUCTS. CGC 4.504.2

THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF WOOD SHALL NOT EXCEED
19% BEFORE IT IS ENCLOSED IN CONSTRUCTION. THE
MOISTURE CONTENT NEEDS TO BE CERTIFIED BY ONE OF 3
METHODS SPECIFIED. BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE
SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHOULD NOT BE USED IN
CONSTRUCTION. THE MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE
DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR BY ONE OF THE
METHODS LISTED IN CGC SECTION 4.505.3

PROVIDE NON-REMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION
DEVICES AT ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBS. PER CPC.

PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO
OUTSIDE AT WATER HEATERS. PER CPC

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKS AND DRAFT STOPS IN THE WOOD
FRAME FLOOR CONSTRUCTION CONTAINING CONCEALED
SPACE WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE ABOVE AND
BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE. SUCH DRAFT STOPS
SHOULD BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE
CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000 SQ. FT. DRAFT
STOPPING SHOULD DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO
APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. PER CBC.

PROVIDE SMOOTH METAL DUCT FOR DRYER EXHAUST
EXTENDING TO OUTSIDE WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER. PER
CMC.

FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OTHER
COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS.

DECORATIVE SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE
TERMINATION OF THE FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS EXCEPT
WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR USE
WITH THE SPECIFIC FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND
ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION. CMC 802.5.2.4 GASEOUS FUEL
BURNING PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE
FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA
ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES..

WALL LEGEND

—_— —

|:| 2X4 STUD WALL
|:| 2X6 STUD WALL
|:| 2X8 STUD WALL
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ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS
WITH MANUFACTURER.

2. ALL ROOF SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AND
NAILED PER STRUCTURAL IN ADDITION, CONTRACTOR
SHALL ALSO PROVIDE MIN. BLOCKING AND NAILING AS
REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING MFR.

3. PROVIDE CLASS "A" ROOF WITH FIRESTOP TO PREVENT
INTRUSIONS OF FLAMES AND EMBERS OR 1 LAYER OF NO.

e Y, — — —— = 56— 72 ASTM CAP SHEET
T - - — /3 4. PROVIDE COPPER FLASHING AT ALL VALLEYS AND ROOF
T — — - TO WALL CONDITIONS OVER NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET
— - — TOP OF CORNER 5. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO
T — — = HEIGHT: 48.63' PREVENT ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS.
TOP OF CORNER T— — = : : 34 6. ATTIC VENTS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING
HEIGHT: 56.92' 1 1 1 — 1 _— — o REQUIREMENTS, CBC 1203.2
A-303 A-302 A-304 A-305 — - - 7. RADIANT BARRIER SILVER SHIELD BY FI-FOIL COMPANY
— — OR APPROVED EQUAL. RADIANT BARRIER MUST BE
- TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM C-1371 OR ASTM E 408 AND
o — - MUST BE CERTIFIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER
_ _ _ T TOP OF CORNER AFFAIRS. REFER TO SHEET T-24.MM FOR INSTALLATION
- - - - -~ "-=-=-="—"—""== - - - T =T T = HEIGHT: 56.10" METHODS AND NOTES
_— - 8. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION SHALL BE USED FOR ALL
— RAFTER BAYS IN VOLUME CEILINGS
- TOP OF CORNER
= HEIGHT: 48.63'
: /// \ 92
TOP OF CORNER | —
HEIGHT: 56.92' P BBQ EXHAU/ST/
e
/ e
- e
e
e
| | “KICHEN HOOD
EXHAUST
| | P P -
s 0
- 3
/ /
7 /
e
| % \ /
[ - | /
/
/
/
TOP OF RIDGE
| : HEIGHT: 51.32'
- | /
, ’ l /
A-301 / ,
/ /
BATH EXHAUST
ROOF JACK / /
| ' ¥ )
%) e
- l
RN B Wk
N K . RGP
LAUNDRY EXHAUST } {
ROOFJACK | HEIGHT 51,90
R ) | | o1 |
P /%A( ) | | f
P ! ) P |
7 ) | |
- TOP OF CORNER f
_~  TOP OF RIDGE ) . ;
P HEIGHT: 57.71" HEIGHT: 56.10 |
// | ) |
- ) | ‘ |
| / | 4
TOP OF RIDGE HEIGHT: 59.06' : {
HIGHEST POINT AT GRADE /
\
| |
’ = / | TOP OF CORNER |
I _ ~ |  HEIGHT: 48.63'
TOP OF CORNER ,' / I
HEIGHT: 56.92' / |
I o — \ | l |
o TER BEDROOM
| — Mﬁ%TER ACE— / | }
TOP OF CORNER — —— —
HEIGHT: 56.92' HEN LIVING ROOM / I
i — TER BELOW
/
/ — BEDROOM TERRACE /
BELOW
7 L TOP OF CORNEI?/
}% - , | HEIGHT: 48.63' /
e i
e / / / ROOF AREA TABULATION
- e
P / e e UPPER ROOF AREA 1094.26 SQ FT
- / / LOWER ROOF AREA 810.68 SQ FT
/ - TOTAL ROOF AREA 1904.94 SQ FT
P — /
g - — J— MAX ALLOWABLE
- - — _ _ - /._/._ - - / FLAT ROOF AREA 15% OF TOTAL 285.74 SQ FT
- - - —_— Y e - P —
_— — FLAT ROOF AREA 1 183.85 SQ FT
‘ - FLAT ROOF AREA 2 30.87 SQFT
— - s FLAT ROOF AREA 3 2.00 SQFT
W _ - FLAT ROOF AREA 4 2.74 SQFT
C 30/ / FLAT ROOF AREA 5 2.00 SQFT
I — - TOTAL FLAT ROOF AREA 221.46 SQFT

1 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"

BORIES & SHEARRON
ARCHITECTURE

£

36 East 20th Street.grd Floor
New York. N Y 10003
T (212) 706 - 8262

The design and concepts shown are the sole property of

Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC. The drawings
may nol be used exceptwith the express writlen
consent of Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC.

SCALE:ASNOTED

If this drawing is not 24" x 36", it has been
modified from its original size.

Scale is no longer applicable.

ISSUE DATE:

NO. DATE ISSUE

- 0/23/24 REVIEW

REVISION DATE:

NO. DATE ISSUE
I 9/19/25 Planning Response
Py 1/10/25 Planning Response
3 01/19/26 Planning Response

PROJECT TITLE

Taylor Residence
44 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651

DRAWING TITLE:

ROOF PLAN

PROJECT NO.: 202404
DRAWN BY: DM

CIHHECKED BY: MK

DRAWING NO:

A-105

¢ 2024 Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC



1’-2"X 1%"
SC6 =0.06 SQFT

1'—2"X 4'_9 %"
SC5=56.65 SQFT

8-9%"x 29-111%"
SC4=262.47 SQ FT

2-6"x 29-11%"
SC3=37.40 SQFT

2-6"x 29-11%}"
SC2=37.40 SQFT

16-101"x 25-4}"
SC1=426.75SQFT

16-10"x 10-113"
M1=185.00 SQ FT

1-0"x 30-07%"
SC7=30.05 SQFT

1

g8-9),"

1071

TOTAL SUB-CELLAR
984.53 SQ FT

SUB CELLAR OVERLAY PLAN

R

HATCHING LEGEND

HATCHING INDICATES
SUB-CELLAR AREA

HATCHING INDICATES

MECHANICAL AREA

SUB-CELLAR COVERAGE

OVERLAY TABULATION

SC1 426.75 SQ FT
SC2 3740 SQFT
SC3 3740 SQFT
SC4 262.47 SQFT
SCs 5.65 SQFT
SC6 0.06 SQFT
SC7 30.05 SQ FT
SUB-TOTAL 799.78 SQ FT
M1 185.00 SQ FT

SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"

TOTAL SUB-CELLAR

FLOOR AREA

984.78 SQ FT
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5-75"x 3-103"
B11=21.98 SQ FT
8'—8"X 1’_4 %"
B10=12.10 SQ FT
1-3%"x 0-1%" — 15-93"x 3-10%"
B9 =0.06 SQFT ! M2 =61.32 SQFT
ZO%%)
1’_3 %"X 4'_9 g" \\Q‘
B8 =16.08 SQ FT MV '''''''''''''''''' The design and concepts shown are the sole property of
:\m :L Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC. The drawings
1-3 %"X 5-6 %" S / N \ may not be used exceptwith the express written
B7=17.84 SQFT ! \ / N/ \ ; consent of Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC.
1 ; S| [\ STAIR OPENTO BELOW. /
0-55"x 4-93" — ; SQ.FT COUNTED IN.SUB CELLA s SN
Bs-rorsarr T g Q\\ GOUN- QUBC 7 SCALE:AS NOTED
; - If this drawing is not 24" x 36", it has been
0-55"x 4-93% modified from its original size.
B5=1.27 SQFT Scale is no longer applicable.
ISSUE DATE:
NO. DATE ISSUE
10'—4"X 19'_10 %" - !) 2‘:; 2'/| I{I‘:\ Ili\\
B4 =205.48 SQ FT (4) CAR GARAGE
21-51"x 40-23"
G1= 862.19 SQ FT
MIN CLEAR -430.00 SQFT
-156.00 SQFT
-156.00 SQFT
118" x 19,_10%,, 120.19 SQ FT
B3 =16.58 SQ FT
1-8"x 19-10%"
B2=16.58 SQ FT & REVISION DATE:
NO. DATE ISSUE
QY I 9/19/25 Planning Response
Py 1/10/25 Planning Response
3 01/19/26 Planning Response
16!_11%")( 36"5‘11" 'IO'_4”
B1 =61716 SQ FT 1’_8” 1'-8”
A5 HATCHING LEGEND
PROJECT TITLE:
HATCHING INDICATES
BASEMENT AREA
Taylor Residence
HATCHING INDICATES
. GARAGE AREA 44 Emerald Bay
........................... Laguna BeaCh, CA_ 92651
BASEMENT FLOOR COVERAGE
OVERLAY TABULATION
TOTAL BASEMENT o or7 105077
B3 16.58 SQ FT DRAWING TITLE:
1,097.91 SQ FT B4 205.48 SQ FT
B5 1.27 SQFT
B6 1.27 SQFT
B7 17.84 SQ FT e
B8 6.08 SQ FT BASEMENT
B9 0.06 SQFT 5 ,
B10 12.10 SQ FT OVERLAY PLAN
B11 21.98 SQ FT
SUB-TOTAL 916.06 SQ FT
GARAGE ACTUAL 862.19 SQFT
2X STANDARD CARS -430.00 SQ FT ) s
2X ADDITIONAL CARS -312.00 SQ FT PROJECTNO.: 202404
GARAGE TOTAL 120.19 SQ FT
DRAWN BY: DM
M2 61.32 SQFT
TOTAL BASEMENT R
FLOOR AREA 1,097.91 SQ FT CHECKED BY: Mk
DRAWING NO:
1 BASEMENT FLOOR OVERLAY AREA PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"
=112
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14-93" x 4'-4"
F6=64.19 SQFT

8'—8"X 1’_4 %"
F5=1210SQFT

6!_7%"X 4'_4"
E2=28.70 SQFT
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N P I SCALE:ASNOTED
STAIR OPE%/TO BELOW. : If this drawing is not 24" x 36", it has been
o SQFT COUNTE W\SUB CELLAR ~ modified from its original size.
’ b - K Scale is no longer applicable.

10-3%"x 19-10%"
SUBTRACTING 16.84 SQFT
OPEN TO BELOW

F4 = 205.38 SQ FT

ISSUE DATI:

NO. DATE ISSUE

21-53"x 31-03" - 92324 |REVIEW
F7 = 665.96 SQ FT

1-6"x 4'-4 gn
1-8"x 19-10%" F8=6.50 SQ FT

F3=16.58 SQ FT

JAS/SV—‘V

1-8"x 19-10%"
F2=16.58 SQ FT

REVISION DATE:

NO. DATE ISSUE
I 9/19/25 Planning Response
Py 1/10/25 Planning Response
3 01/19/26 Planning Response
16-11%"x 39-113%"
F1=676.42 SQFT
s 1oy g HATCHING LEGEND
g X007 PROJECT TITLE:
E1=186.63 SQFT
o HATCHING INDICATES
16-11%"x 40 1 1ST FLOOR AREA
E3=67.75SQFT s .
: Taylor Residence
HATCHING INDICATES
DECK AREA 44 Emerald Bay
Laguna Beach, CA 92651
1ST FLOOR COVERAGE
OVERLAY TABULATION
TOTAL FIRST FLOOR . 67642 S0 FT IR
F2 16.58 SQ FT x TR
1’ 663.71 SQ Fr F3 16.58 SQ FT
F4 205.38 SQ FT
F5 12.10 SQ FT
F6 64.19 SQ FT N
F7 665.96 SQ FT 1ISTFLOOR
F8 6.50 SQ FT . .
OVERLAY PLAN
1ST FLOOR AREA 1,663.71 SQ FT
NOT INCLUDED:
E1 BALCONY 186.63 SQ FT
E2 BALCONY 28.70 SQ FT s
E3 BALCONY 67.75SQFT PP{()J 1 \() 2()2./|()/t
283.08 SQ FT DRAWN BY: DM
CHECKED BY: MK
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9’_6%"X 1’_4 %"
S6=1352SQFT

0-83"x 8-10"
S5=6.44SQFT

11-3%"x 19-10}"

9'-67%"

STAIR OPEN TO BELOW. @
SQ FT COUNTED IN SUB CELLAR | -

S4=223.67 SQFT

1-73"x 19-10}"

S3=16.23SQFT

1-73"x 19-10%"

S2=16.23SQFT

16-111"x 35-111"

S1=608.70 SQFT

1n'-3%"

2 ol ) Y

16-11%"x 4-0%"
E4=6846 SQFT

1

TOTAL SECOND FLOOR
884.79 SQ FT

SECOND FLOOR OVERLAY AREA PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"

HATCHING LEGEND

HATCHING INDICATES
2ND FLOOR AREA

HATCHING INDICATES
DECK AREA

2ND FLOOR COVERAGE

OVERLAY TABULATION
S1 608.70 SQ FT
S2 16.23 SQ FT
S3 16.23 SQ FT
S4 223.67 SQFT
S5 6.44 SQFT
S6 13.52SQFT
TOTAL 2ND FLOOR AREA 884.79 SQ FT
NOT INCLUDED
E4 BALCONY 68.46 SQ FT
AREA TABULATION
SUB-CELLAR 799.78 SQ FT
BASEMENT 916.06 SQ FT
1ST FLOOR 1,663.71 SQFT
2ND FLOOR 884.79 SQ FT
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 4,264.34 SQFT
TOTAL GARAGE 120.19 SQ FT
TOTAL MECHANICAL 246.32 SQ FT
TOTAL BALCONY 351.564 SQFT
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2'_2 %"X 5'_7 %"
S14=126 SQFT

4’-8%"X 1’_4 %"
S13=6.5SQFT
2'—8%"X 3’_3 %"
S12=9.0SQFT

1-113"x 3-0"
S11=58SQFT

18-10%"x 6-9%"
S10=128.0SQFT

1/2X2-05"x 1-2"
F4=24SQFT
4-1"x 215"
S9=88SQFT
743" x 6-33"
S8=46.6 SQFT
1/2X 0-10%"x 3-0"
F3=1.3SQFT
3-11%"x 3-0"
S7=12.0SQFT

1/2X 6-105"x 11-03"
S6=38.2SQFT

1/2X 6-105"x 11-03"
F2=382SQFT

172X 2-75"x 31-11%"
S5=425SQFT

14'-2%"x 19-65"
S4=277.5SQFT

1/2X 6-105" x 13-53"
F1=46.4SQFT

1/2X 6-10%"x 13-53"
S3=46.4SQFT

2’_2 %"X 1’_8 %"
S2=38SQFT

18-101"x 5-2"
S1=97.5SQFT

18’—"0]4"

',9’_67/811

5’_2!1

2-7%" | 4'-4%"

1 ROOF OVERLAY AREA PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"

7 g

TOTAL ROOF

1909.8 SQ FT **

23'_4%1”

10'-7%"

4-4%"x 31113
S26 = 139.1 SQ FT

6-43"x 4-10%"
S25=30.8 SQ FT

23-41"x 3-93"
S24=89.0 SQ FT

210%"x 4-03"
S$23=11.5SQFT
10-25"x 4-10}"
S22=49.6 SQFT
1/2X 2-101" x 0-93"
F8=1.2SQFT

1/2X 205" x 30-13"
F7=30.9 SQFT

19-53" x 13-73"
S21=2655SQFT

1-105" x 30-13"
S20 =559 SQFT

1/2X 274" x 31-11}"
S19=425SQFT

17-05" x 4-43"
S18=74.9SQFT

172X 1-3"x 445"
F6=2.7SQFT

1’-7%"X 4’_4 g"
F5=70SQFT

1/2X 205" x 30-13"
S17=61.8 SQFT

3-10%"x 3-43"
S16=13.1SQFT

19-53"x 10-73"
S15=206.8 SQ FT

HATCHING LEGEND

HATCHING INDICATES

ROOF AREA

HATCHING INDICATES

FLAT ROOF AREA
ROOF FLAT ROOF
OVERLAY TABULATION
S1 97.5 SQFT
S2 3.8SQFT
S3 46.4 SQFT
S4 277.5SQFT
S5 42.5 SQFT
S6 38.2SQFT
S7 120 SQFT
S8 46.6 SQFT
S9 8.8SQFT
S10 128.0 SQ FT
S11 5.8SQFT
S12 9.0 SQFT
S13 6.5SQFT
S14 12.6 SQFT
S15 206.8 SQFT
S16 13.1 SQFT
S17 61.8SQFT
S18 74.9 SQFT
S19 42.5 SQFT
S20 55.9 SQFT
S21 265.5SQFT
S22 49.6 SQFT
S23 11.56 SQFT
S24 89.0 SQFT
S25 46.6 SQ FT
S26 139.1 SQFT
TOTAL ROOF AREA 1909.8 SQ FT
NOT INCLUDED
F1 FLAT ROOF 46.4 SQFT
F2 FLAT ROOF 38.2SQFT
F3 CRICKET 1.3SQFT
F4 CRICKET 24 SQFT
F5 CHIMNEY CAP 7.0SQFT
F6 CRICKET 2.7SQFT
F7 CRICKET 30.8 SQFT
F8 CRICKET 1.2SQFT
TOTAL FLAT ROOF 130.0 SQ FT

ROOF AREA TABULATION

UPPER ROOF AREA 1099.1 SQ FT
LOWER ROOF AREA 810.7 SQ FT
TOTAL ROOF AREA 1909.8 SQ FT

MAX ALLOWABLE:

FLAT ROOF AREA 15% OF TOTAL 286.5 SQ FT

TOTAL FLAT ROOF AREA

130.0 SQ FT

** VARIANCE HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO
ALLOW 2.75:12 TO BE COUNTED AS PITCHED

ROOF.
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ELEVATION NOTES

ROOFING MATERIAL:

CLAY BARREL TILES ROOFING ON CLASS 'A" UNDERLAYMENT INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, IAPMO UES ER 412 EVALUATION REPORT

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

SOLDERED FLAT SEAM WEATHERED ZINC FINISH, SRl =22, CLASS A
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

STANDING SEAM SOLDERED WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRI = 22, CLASS
A, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

STUCCO SIDING:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

STUCCO TRIM:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

BUILDING PAPER:
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43. NOT IN USE
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46. STUCCOED IN PLACE, SHIELDED STEP DOWN-LIGHT

47. OUTLINE OF EXISTING HOUSE TO BE REMOVED
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ELEVATION NOTES BORIES & SHEARRON
ROOFING MATERIAL: ARCHITECTURE

CLAY BARREL TILES ROOFING ON CLASS 'A" UNDERLAYMENT INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, IAPMO UES ER 412 EVALUATION REPORT

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

SOLDERED FLAT SEAM WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRl =22, CLASS A
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

STANDING SEAM SOLDERED WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRI = 22, CLASS

A, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED 36 East 20th Street.grd Floor
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS New York. N Y 10003

T: (212) 706 - 8262
STUCCO SIDING:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

STUCCO TRIM:
1 3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

BUILDING PAPER:
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' BUILDING PAPER OVER ALL WOOD
BASED SHEATHING AND UNDER ALL MASONRY VENEERS

VAPOR BARRIER:
PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER AROUND ALL WALL PENETRATIONS
INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS
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4. 3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH WATER TABLE, BEHIND 5'-0” SETBACK

5 [IMESTONE WINDOW SILL The design and concepts shown are the sole property of
Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC. The drawings
6. LIMESTONE WINDOW 6" HEADER may not be used exceptwith the express written
consent of Bories & Shearron Architecture DPC.
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32. SPLAYED STUCCO JAMB

33. PAINTED WOOD GATE WITH METAL HARDWARE
PROJECT TITLE:
34. DOWN LIT OR SHIELDED FOR GLARE PREVENTION LANTERN

$ T.0. SUB FL. AT SUB-CELLAR _ _ _ _ - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - .
EL:18.37 35. STUCCO CORBELLING AT CHIMNEY

36. FIXED WOOD SHUTTERS IN STUCCO FINISHED WALL RECESS Taylor ReSidence
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ELEVATION NOTES

ROOFING MATERIAL:

CLAY BARREL TILES ROOFING ON CLASS ‘A’ UNDERLAYMENT INSTALL BORIES & SHEARRON
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED INSTALLATION )

INSTRUCTIONS, IAPMO UES ER 412 EVALUATION REPORT ARCHITECTURE
FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

SOLDERED FLAT SEAM WEATHERED ZINC FINISH, SRI =22, CLASS A
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

STANDING SEAM SOLDERED WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRI = 22, CLASS
A, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

STUCCO SIDING: 36 East 20th Street.grd Floor
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’ New York. N\ Y 10007
BUILDING PAPER T: (212) 706 - 8262

STUCCO TRIM:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

BUILDING PAPER:
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' BUILDING PAPER OVER ALL WOOD
BASED SHEATHING AND UNDER ALL MASONRY VENEERS

VAPOR BARRIER:
PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER AROUND ALL WALL PENETRATIONS
INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS
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SECTION NOTES

ROOFING MATERIAL:

CLAY BARREL TILES ROOFING ON CLASS 'A" UNDERLAYMENT INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, IAPMO UES ER 412 EVALUATION REPORT

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

SOLDERED FLAT SEAM WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRI =22, CLASS A
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

STANDING SEAM SOLDERED WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRI = 22, CLASS
A, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

STUCCO SIDING:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

STUCCO TRIM:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

BUILDING PAPER:
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' BUILDING PAPER OVER ALL WOOD
BASED SHEATHING AND UNDER ALL MASONRY VENEERS

VAPOR BARRIER:

PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER AROUND ALL WALL PENETRATIONS
INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS

1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

2. DETAILS REFERENCED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR
CLARIFICATION OF THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN. REFER TO
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PREPARED BY OTHERS FOR DETAILED
INFORMATION

3. UPPER FLOOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM TOP OF SUB FLOOR
SHEATHING MATERIAL.

4. FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED FOR CONCEALED SPACES 10’ O/C
HORIZONTAL, VERTICALLY AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS,
CONNECTIONS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES,
CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR AND LANDING, OPENINGS
AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES, WIRES, CHIMNEYS AND
FIREPLACES (CRC R302.11)

INSULATION SCHEDULE
CEILING R-38
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EXTERIOR WALL - 2x6 R-19
RAISED FLOOR R-19
SLAB EDGE NONE
DUCT R-6
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SECTION NOTES

ROOFING MATERIAL:

CLAY BARREL TILES ROOFING ON CLASS 'A" UNDERLAYMENT INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, IAPMO UES ER 412 EVALUATION REPORT

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

SOLDERED FLAT SEAM WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRI =22, CLASS A
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

STANDING SEAM SOLDERED WEATHERED ZINC FINISH , SRI = 22, CLASS
A, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

STUCCO SIDING:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

STUCCO TRIM:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

BUILDING PAPER:
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BASED SHEATHING AND UNDER ALL MASONRY VENEERS
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1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

2. DETAILS REFERENCED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR
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ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PREPARED BY OTHERS FOR DETAILED
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3. UPPER FLOOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM TOP OF SUB FLOOR
SHEATHING MATERIAL.

4. FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED FOR CONCEALED SPACES 10’ O/C
HORIZONTAL, VERTICALLY AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS,
CONNECTIONS BETWEEN HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SPACES,
CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR AND LANDING, OPENINGS
AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES, WIRES, CHIMNEYS AND
FIREPLACES (CRC R302.11)
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SECTION NOTES BORIES & SHEARRON
ARCHITECTURE

ROOFING MATERIAL:

CLAY BARREL TILES ROOFING ON CLASS 'A" UNDERLAYMENT INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, IAPMO UES ER 412 EVALUATION REPORT

FLAT SEAM ROOFING:

SOLDERED FLAT SEAM WEATHERED ZINC FINISH, SRl =22, CLASS A
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ELATSEA ROOFING. 36 East 20th Street. 3rd Floor
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A, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND PRINTED T orn) 00 - 8alis”
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1 (212) 700 - 6202

STUCCO SIDING:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

STUCCO TRIM:
3 LAYER STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH, ON 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D’
BUILDING PAPER

BUILDING PAPER:
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' BUILDING PAPER OVER ALL WOOD
BASED SHEATHING AND UNDER ALL MASONRY VENEERS

VAPOR BARRIER:
PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER AROUND ALL WALL PENETRATIONS
INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS

1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

2. DETAILS REFERENCED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR
CLARIFICATION OF THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN. REFER TO
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PREPARED BY OTHERS FOR DETAILED
INFORMATION
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4. FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED FOR CONCEALED SPACES 10’ O/C
HORIZONTAL, VERTICALLY AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS,
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EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

WINDOW NOTES

Steel Windows

1. All Glazing to be true divided lites.
2. All Glazing to be Dual Pane

3. The General Contractor, Framer and Door and Window Installer are
to verify all Door and Window Openings with the Shop Drawings and
field conditions. Dimensions provided on this Schedule are for the
purpose of the preparation of the Door and Window Shop Drawings.
All rogh opening dimensions are to be coordinated with the Door
and Window Shop Drawings. ( Failure to do so is the Responsibility
of the General Contractor and Sub Contractor.)

General notes

1. Exterior windows and sliding doors shall be tested by an approved
independent laboratory and bear a label identifying manufacturer,
performance charecteristics and approved inspection agency to show
compliance with AAMA / WDMA / CSA 101/1.5.2/A440. (CRC R609.3)

2. Ducts must be sealed and field verified by a HERS certified
special inspector.

3. The load resistance of glass under uniform load shall be
determined in accordance with ASTM E 1300.

Glazing notes

1. Each pane of safety glazing installed in hazardous locations
shall be identified (acid etched, sand blasted, ceramic fired, etc)
by a manufacturer's designation, the manufacturer or installer and
the safety glazing standard which it complies. Multi-pane assemblies
shall be identified Iper CRC R308.1. [CRC R308.1]

2. Glazing in swinging, sliding, and bifold doors 9 square feet or less
shall be a minimum category classification of | ( CPSC 16 CFR 1201)
and Il (CPSC 16 CFR 1201) when more than 9 square feet or sliding.
[Table R308.3.1 (1), R308.3.1]

3. Glazing over 9 square feet in area with bottom edge less than 18"
above the floor and exposed top edge greater than 36" above
the floor shall be safety glazed. [CRC R308.4.3]

4. Glazing in doors and enclosures for hot tubs, whirlpools, saunas,
steam rooms, bathrooms showers less than 5' above the standing
surface shall have a minimum category classification of 1| (CPSC 16
CFR1201). [ CRC Table R308.3.1 (1) & 308.4.5]

Egress Notes

Every sleeping room shall have at least one operable emergency escape
and rescue opening (Window or Door). Emergency escape and rescue
openinig shall open directly in a public way, or to a yard or court that
opens to a public way.

All Emergency escape and rescue openings shall have;

- The bottom of the opening shall not be more than 44 inches above the
fladimimum set clear opening height of 24" and width of 20"

- Minimum net clear opening of 5.7 square feet (5.0 at grade level)

Note: in order to meet the minimum clear opening of 5.7 square feet, either
the width or height, or borh, must exceed the minimum dimension (see
figure Below). The net clear opening dimensions required shall be obtained
by the normal operation of the emergency escape and rescue opening
from the inside.

20"

Casement
DOOR NOTES

STEEL & WOOD DOORS

1.All Glazing to be true divided lites.
2.All Glazing to be Laminated Glass Single Pane Tempered
3.Refer to Plans and Elevations for door Swing Direction

4.The General Contractor, Framer and Door and Window Installer are
to verify all Door and Window Openings with the Shop Drawings and
field conditions. Dimensions provided on this Schedule are for the
purpose of the preparation of the Door and Window Shop Drawings.
All rough opening dimensions are to be coordinated with the Door
and Window Shop Drawings. ( Failure to do so is the Responsibility
of the General Contractor and Sub Contractor.)

General notes
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BASEMENT
Oper
ROOM # Elevation Type ation Manufacture/Model | Dimension (WxH) Material Safety Glass Head Height (J.O) Window Screens Notes NO
/Han ' hardware/finish '
ding
103-A A Caesi_]etm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 3'-6" Steel 7'-0" T.B.D Eiffel 103-A
107-A A Cisnetm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 3'-6" Steel 7'-0" TBD Eiffel 107-A
107-B A Caesnetm Maison Janneau 3-0" X 3'-6" Steel 7'-0" TB.D Eiffel 107-B
108-B A Ciietm Maison Janneau 3'-0" x 3'-6" Steel 7'-0" T.B.D Eiffel 108-B
1M1-A A Caesnetm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 3'-6" Steel 7'-0" TB.D Eiffel 111-A
M-B A Ciietm Maison Janneau 3'-0" x 3'-6" Steel 7'-0" T.B.D Eiffel m-B
FIRST FLOOR
Oper
ROOM # Elevation Type ation Manufacture/Model | Dimension (WxH) Material Safety Glass Head Height (J.O) Window Screens Notes NO
/Han ' hardware/finish '
ding
201-A E Fixed Maison Janneau 5'-2" x 5'-10" Steel 7'-0" T.B.D Eiffel 201-A
201-B Caesnetm Maison Janneau 4'-0" X 6'-0" Steel 8'-0" TB.D Eiffel 201-B
202-A B Ciietm Maison Janneau 3'-0" x 5'-0" Steel 7'-6" T.B.D Eiffel 202-A
202-B B Caesnetm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 5'-0" Steel 7'-6" TB.D Eiffel 202-B
202-C C Caesnim Maison Janneau 3-0" x 4'-5" Steel 7'-6" TB.D Eiffel 203-B
203-A C Caeietm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 4'-5" Steel 7'-6" TB.D Eiffel 203-A
207-A A Caésnetm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 3'-6" Steel 7'-6" TB.D Eiffel 207-A
209-A B Caei‘atm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 5'-0" Steel 7'-6" TB.D Eiffel 209-A
209-B B Cisnetm Maison Janneau 3'-0" x 5'-0" Steel 7'-6" TB.D Eiffel 209-B
210-A A Caesnetm Maison Janneau 3-0" x 3'-6" Steel 7'-6" T.B.D Eiffel 210-A
SECOND FLOOR
Oper
_ ation ) ) _ . Window
ROOM # Elevation Type Manufacture/Model | Dimension (WxH) Material Safety Glass Head Height (J.O) . Screens Notes NO.
/Han hardware/finish
ding
301-A Fixed Maison Janneau 5'-2" x 9'-6" Steel 7'-0" T.B.D Eiffel 301-A
307-A B Cisnetm Maison Janneau 3'-0" x 5'-0" Steel 7'-6" TB.D Eiffel 307-A
307-B B Caeietm Maison Janneau 3'-0" x 5'-0" Steel 7'-6" TBD Eiffel 307-B
307-C B Caesi_]etm Maison Janneau 3'-0" x 5'-0" Steel 7'-6" T.B.D Eiffel 307-C
Casem
310-A G ent & Maison Janneau 1mM"'-5" x 4'-1" Steel 6'-10" T.B.D Eiffel 310-A
Fixed
310-B H Caesnetm Maison Janneau 8'-7" x 4'-1" Steel 6'-10" TB.D Eiffel 310-B
EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
BASEMENT
ROOM . ) . ) Door Dimension | Unit Dimension . Motorized
Elevation Type Material Operation/Handin Manufacture/Model Hardware/ finish Screens Notes NO.
» yp P / 9 / (WxH) (WxH) / shades
101-A A Wood/ Glass Hinged Entry / LH TB.D. 38" x6'8" T.B.D N.A A
101-B B Wood/ Glass Hinged Entry / RH T.B.D. 2'10" x 6' 8" T.B.D N.A B
103-A C Wood/ Glass Hinged Entry / LH T.B.D. 30"x6' 8" T.B.D N.A C
FIRST FLOOR
ROOM . : . Door Dimension | Unit Dimension Window Motorized
Elevation Type Type Operation/Handin Manufacture/Model .. Screens Notes NO.
# yp yp P / 9 / (WxH) (WxH) hardware/finish shades
202-A D Steel Tri-Fold Eiffel 12' 4" x 8' 0" T.B.D N.A D
202-B C Wood/ Glass Hinged Entry / LH T.B.D. 30" x6'8" T.B.D N.A C
206-A E Steel French w/ Fixed Side Lites Eiffel 8 0"x8 0" T.B.D N.A E
SECOND FLOOR
ROOM . . ) Door Dimension | Unit Dimension Window Motorized
Elevation Type Type Operation/Handin Manufacture/Model . Screens Notes NO.
# yp yp P / 9 / (WxH) (WxH) hardware/finish shades
305-A F Steel French w/ Fixed Side Lites Eiffel 8 0"x7 0" T.B.D N.A F

. Exterior windows and sliding doors shall be tested by an approved

independent laboratory and bear a label identifying manufacturer,
performance charecteristics and approved inspection agency to show
compliance with AAMA / WDMA / CSA 101/1.5.2/A440. (CRC R609.3)

. Ducts must be sealed and field verified by a HERS certified

special inspector.
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